BSF70
FOLDING SLIDING

DOOR SYSTEM
>_
O
O
O
N
-~
O
Y
|_
Z
O
O
= TECHNICAL

MANUAL




UNCONTROLLED COPY

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



MANUAL REVISION

This manual is issue controlled, please check the index below for the latest revisions.
Any updates will be sent out via mail shot and published on the web site.

z
O
%
>
L
(04
-
<
)
z
<
=

REVISION DESCRIPTION

01.08.2017| Firstissue Complete manual

S1. 52,83, 85, 86, 57,

14.05.2018 General amends, N60630 replaces P-00-211 58,59 & S10

UNCONTROLLED COPY

Information contained in this manual is the exclusive intellectual property of Aluk S.A. It may only be used for the purpose fo which it has been
supplied and must not be reproduced, stored or disseminated to third parties in any way or form without the prior written permission of Aluk S.A.
The Aluk S.A. policy of continuous improvement determines the right to make the modifications without prior warning.

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF/0 0.01 14.05.2018



UNCONTROLLED COPY

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



INIDIS

DESCRIPTION SECTION

>_ Specification 1

A

O Profile 2

D Hardware & accessory 3

LL]

—

— ) )

O Gasket & plastic profile 4

a4

E Profile section 5

( ) Typical detail 6

) Glazing detail 7

Cutting list 8
Machining 9
Assembly 10

ALU k © 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 (0§02 01.08.2017



UNCONTROLLED COPY

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



- SECTION 1
SPECIFICATION




UNCONTROLLED COPY

®
© 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



SPECIFICATION

> GENERAL REMARKS

Dimensions and thickness of aluminium profiles shown in this manual are theoretfical and may

vary according to tolerance provided for in EN 12020-2 standards.

Z
o)
[mm
<
O
=
©)
L
o
(%]

Cutting lists shown in this manual do not take info account these possible variations.
We therefore recommend carefully checking aluminium profile dimensions, as well as, the

cutting accuracy of all machinery.

The system described in this manual has been designed and tested as a whole. The use of AluK
brand is permitted only when original AluK components are used (sections, accessories and
gaskets) and only when the technical specifications given in this manual are complied with.

In the event that any component of the system is not an original AluK component, the use of

the AluK brand is not authorised.

The product shall be used in accordance with the specifications, regulations and laws in force in
the country where the product itself is used. AluK waives all responsibility resulfing from

non-compliance with the above listed instructions.

UNCONTROLLED COPY

Any details provided in this manual representing frames back to the structure are merely shown

as an indication to assist designers and manufacturers.

TERMS & DEFINITIONS

Stile/Sash The frame in which the glass is set
Cleats Angle used for joining corner profiles together
Chevrons Angle used for aligning profiles

Clear opening  Dimension of clear space when the door is opened
Accessory
Hardware

E Gasket External gasket

% Multiple colour options - see price list

Black & White colour options

Black, White & Silver colour options

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 1.01 14.05.2018



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION

The BSF70 system consists of a range of thermally broken profiles and accessories incorporating
sliding hardware designed to meet current building regulations with an improved thermal

performance.

SECTIONS

The extruded aluminium profiles are made from homogenised billets, with limited composition
tolerances, suitable for anodising or painting.

All extruded aluminium sections are supplied at physical state 6063 alloy Té.

Dimension tolerances are in compliance with EN 12020-2.

GASKETS

Gaskets are made of EPDM (ethylene + propylene elastomer).

ACCESSORIES

Patented AluK accessories of the highest quality are expressly designed by AluK to offer the
utmost reliability and safety.

Corner joints are monolithic, extruded from the highest quality aluminium alloy and fested to
the latest standards. Hinges, made from aluminium extrusion and are equipped with bushes

made of anti-friction and synthetic material with stainless steel pins and screws.

GLAZING
The system allows the application of glass or panels with a thickness from 22mm to 40mm.
The choice of glazing is the responsibility of the fabricator/installer through compliance with

legislation and glass manufactures recommendations.

SYSTEM DESIGN TOLERANCES
To ensure all products are manufactured in accordance with the fabrication manual,

please follow guidelines laid out below:

a. Manufacturing tolerances shall be within +/- 1.5 (cutting tolerance of +/- 0.5mm and
assembly tolerance of +/-1.0mm).
b. Installation Tolerance to be +/-2mm i.e. the difference between the diagonals of the

assembled frame shall be not greater than above.

BSF70 1.02 14.05.2018 © 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION

ANODISING
The anodising process starts with a mechanical pre-treatment scotch-brite brushing of raw
profiles. Afterwards, all other electro-chemical treatments and the related checks are

performed according to the Technical Guidelines of the European quality mark QUALANOD.

Z
o)
[mm
<
O
=
©)
L
o
(%]

The anodic oxide layer thickness is checked in compliance with EN ISO 2360 (eddy current
method), while the fixing quality of the anodic oxide layer is referred to within ISO 3210 and EN
12373-4. The treatments are guaranteed with quality mark (EURAS-EWAA) QUALANOD, and are
performed by a certified company to EN ISO 9001.

The profiles with parts in view have brushed finish E2, while for the profiles with parts not in view,
the finish is Satin Chemicals Eé.

The minimum compulsory oxide layer thickness is 15 microns, which can be increased to higher
classes (20 or 25 microns) depending on customer's requirements and/or national laws in the
destination countries.

Possible anodising treatments are: natural silver, light bronze, medium bronze, electro-coloured

medium bronze, electro-coloured dark bronze, electro-coloured black.

PAINTING
Painting is done with powders and colour can be chosen from the RAL range of colours, from
our colour quire and/or based on customer's requirement.

Before painting, section surface is pre-treated with a "in-tunnel" treatment, i.e.:

- degreasing

- washing

- etching

- washing

- chromium plafing

- double washing in demineralized water

- furnace drying process

After that, special powders are applied by spray painting with electrostatic alternate spray

guns, info an automatic booth, and then dried into furnace for paint polymerization.

The minimum compulsory paint layer thickness shall be at least 60 micron for external

architectural use.

ALU k © 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 RO 14.05.2018



> SINGLE & DOUBLE ENTRANCE DOOR SIZE LIMITS

AB

AB

Table 1. SINGLE DOOR SIZE LIMITS (OPEN IN & OPEN OUT)(SECURITY & NON SECURITY LOCK)

HINGE NUMBER LEAF DIMENSION

UNCONTROLLED COPY

SECTION SN v

MIN MAX MIN MAX S
3 550 1200 1570 2400 100

P-06-200 / 202
4 550 1200 1570 2400 130
3 550 1200 1570 2400 100

P-06-200 / 202
4 550 1200 1570 2400 130

* Dependant on wind load, see page 1.06

NB Entrance Doors Are Not Supported within the scope of BSF70 and therefore are manufactured and

guaranteed by the fabricator.

=

AB

AB

Table 2. DOUBLE DOOR SIZE LIMITS (OPEN IN & OPEN OUT)(SECURITY & NON SECURITY LOCK)

HINGE NUMBER LEAF DIMENSION

MAX WEIGHT
SECTION [ A
PERLEAE N A N A ()
3 550 1200 1570 2400 100
P-06-200 / 202
4 550 1200 1570 2400 130
3 550 1200 1570 2400 100
P-06-200 / 202
4 550 1200 1570 2400 130

* Dependant on wind load, see page 1.06

BSF70

[NOZ8 14.05.2018 © 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> DOOR SIZE LIMITS

AB

Using P-06-300 Slave
Door Adaptor

Table 3. DOOR SIZE LIMITS - NO TRAFFIC DOOR (OPEN IN & OPEN OUT) (SECURITY & NON SECURITY LOCK)

HINGE NUMBER MAX WEIGHT

SECTION . Ka)
MIN MAX MIN MAX 9
3 700 1200 1000 3000 100

P-06-200 / 202
4 700 1200 1000 3000 130
3 700 1200 1000 3000 100

P-06-200 / 202
4 700 1200 1000 3000 130

* Dependant on wind load, see page 1.06. Leaf sizes greater than 1000mm x 2100mm requires 4 hinges.
Weight over 100kg up to 130kg requires heavy duty rollers.

AB

o Using P-00-210 Rebate Adaptor

Table 4. DOOR SIZE LIMITS (OPEN IN & OPEN OUT)(SECURITY & NON SECURITY LOCK)

[ LEAFDWENSON
secrion | NG TENEER e
PER LEA | (<9
3 550 1200 1570 2400 100
P-06-200 / 202
4 550 1200 1570 2400 130
3 550 1200 1570 2400 100
P-06-200 / 202
4 550 1200 1570 2400 130

* Dependant on wind load, see page 1.06. Leaf sizes greater than 1000mm x 2100mm requires 4 hinges.
Weight over 100kg up to 130kg requires heavy duty rollers.

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 IO 14.05.2018

Z
o
[
<
O
e
O
LLl
o
(%]



> TRAFFIC DOOR SIZE LIMITS - RX780 TRAFFIC DOOR LOCK

I

=5

aljusD sjpulds Joa7 688

1UYBIoH Joa7 UIW 0Z/ 1

[ ] o6 O [ 1,
I
alluaD o|pulds ¥D0 dou
dois doy | 1ueD s|pulds X007 098 Eo:wm
GZe 1UBISH %207 UIW 0691 061

I

U5

aljueD o|pulds Joe1 6/01

1yBieH oo XOW 00¥2

- 5o o

|

SlusD ajpuIds 4207 0501

1UBISH %207 5012

AdOD dITTIOILINOOINN

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k

IOl 14.05.2018

BSF70



> TRAFFIC DOOR SIZE LIMITS - RX783 SHORT TRAFFIC DOOR LOCK

NOILYDIH1D3dS

I

U=

aJjusD ojpulds joo7 688

1yBioH Joa7 UIW 0461

m © (o= |

doip doy aljus)D s|pulds %207 098

G/E JYBIaH 3007 UIW OFS L

doiD
woog
061

I
d)uaD slpulds a7 6/01
1UBISH Joa7 XOW 0522
m @ [@=)

4
8JjUSD B|puUIdS %2007 0501

1yBleH %007 501¢

AdOD dITTIOILINOOINN

[MOYAN 14.05.2018

BSF70

®
ALU k © 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> SPAN CHARTS

Deflection limited fo a max of 12mm, no deflection allowable in head or cill of BSF70 due to running gear.

P-06-200/202

P-06-200/202

P-06-200/202

Ixx = 68.1 Ixx = 68.1 1000 Pa Ixx = 68.1
Max. Panel Widths (mm) Max. Panel Widths (mm)
3000 800 3000 600 3000 550
| 2800 1000 | 2800 800 | 2800 650
£ [ 2600 1200 £ [ 2600 1100 £ | 2600 850
= | 2400 1200 = | 2400 1200 = | 2400 1100
212200 1200 21 2200 1200 212200 1200
35: 2000 1200 35: 2000 1200 35: 2000 1200
8| 1800 1200 8| 1800 1200 811800 1200
S| 1600 1200 S| 1600 1200 S| 1600 1200
(°>; 1400 1200 g 1400 1200 g 1400 1200
1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200
1000 1200 1000 1200 1000 1200
P-06-200/202 P-06-200/202 P-06-200/202
1200 Pa bxx = 68.1 1400 Pa box = 68.1 1600 Pa Ixx = 68.1
Max. Panel Widths (mm) Max. Panel Widths (mm) Max. Panel Widths (mm)
3000 - 3000 - 3000 -
| 2800 550 | 2800 - | 2800 -
£ | 2600 700 £ [ 2600 600 £ [ 2600 550
= | 2400 1000 = | 2400 850 = | 2400 750
212200 1200 21 2200 1200 21 2200 1050
% 2000 1200 % 2000 1200 % 2000 1200
8| 1800 1200 8| 1800 1200 811800 1200
S| 1600 1200 S| 1600 1200 S| 1600 1200
g 1400 1200 g 1400 1200 g 1400 1200
1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200
1000 1200 1000 1200 1000 1200
P-06-200/202 P-06-200/202 P-06-200/202
Ixx = 68.1 Ixx = 68.1 Ixx = 68.1
Max. Panel Widths (mm)
3000 - 3000 - 3000 -
| 2800 - | 2800 - | 2800 -
€[ 2600 ] €[ 2600 ] € [ 2600 ]
S £ £
= | 2400 650 = | 2400 600 = | 2400 -
21 2200 950 2| 2200 850 21 2200 550
g 2000 1200 (I_D 2000 1200 (I,S 2000 750
8 1800 1200 81800 1200 811800 950
S| 1600 1200 T | 1600 1200 T | 1600 1200
g 1400 1200 g 1400 1200 g 1400 1200
1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200
1000 1200 1000 1200 1000 1200
Y 11] | ¢



> EXAMPLE CONFIGURATIONS

|
/ Z N | / / / / / / VAl N
/ / \ / / / / / / / \
/ / \ | / / / / / / / \
\ \ s | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ /
\ \ / \ \ \ \ \ \ \ /
\ ~ 7 | \ \ \ \ \ \ Y [IP%
|
O / Z N \ / / 7l / / / /
/ / \ \ / / / \ / / / /
( ) / / \ \ / / / \ / / / /
\ \ / / \ \ \ / \ \ \ \
\ \ / / \ \ \ / \ \ \ \
( \ \ NI | (% / \ \ Nl - \ \ \ \
—
|
O / / / / / / / / Z 1N / / V2| RN \
/ / / / / / / / / \ / / / \ \
Dﬁ / / / / / / / / / \ / / / \ \
— \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ / \ \ \ / /
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ / \ \ \ / /
Z \ \ \ N \ \ N N N[ \ \ N[ /
/ / VAl IS \ \ / / / Z AN \
Z / / / \ \ \ / / / / \ \
:) / / / \ \ \ / / / / \ \
\ \ \ / / / \ \ \ \ / /
\ \ \ / / / \ \ \ \ / /
\ \ Nl - / / \ \ \ Nl /
/ / / / Z N / / / / / /
/ / / / / \ / / / / / /
/ / / / / \ / / / / / /
\ \ \ \ \ / \ \ \ \ \ \
\ \ \ \ \ / \ \ \ \ \ \
\ \ \ \ N | (% \ \ \ \ \ \
/ / / / / / / / / / / / VAN
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / \
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / \
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ /
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ /
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ Y%
/ / / / Z N \ VAl IS \ \
/ / / / / \ \ / \ \ \
/ / / / / \ \ / \ \ \
\ \ \ \ \ / / \ / / /
N\ \ \ \ \ /. / \ / / /
is is Nl a suxnmary of igst repoffs for wfgrmation ppurposgd only. AN / / /
i i hich is av

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 [BeAN 14.05.2018

Z
o)
[
<
O
e
©)
LLl
o
(%]




UNCONTROLLED COPY

> EXAMPLE CONFIGURATIONS

\
)
/
\
)
/
\ \
) | )
/ /
\ §;:::!h i
Ll
) ol |

\
)
/
\ \
) )
/ /
~_ - >~ ~_ - >~
\
)
/
\
)
/
~_- ~o_- T ~_ ~_- ~_

Corner Post configuration
Odd number of vents one direction,
Even number of vents in other direction

\
)
/
\ \
) )
/ /
\ \ \ \
) ) ) )
/ / / /
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
~ ~ ~ ~ ~
\
)
/
\ \
) )
/ /
~_ - ~_- ~_ - ~_ - -

Corner Post configuration
Even number of vents in both directions

BSF70

RO 14.05.2018

®
© 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



> TEST PERFORMANCE

WEATHER TESTING

RESISTANCE TO

L4120 H2640 mm

AIR PERMEABILITY WATERTIGHNESS CYCLIC OPERATION ENHANCED SECURITY
MOCKUP | e\1026 BN 12207 | EN 1027 EN 12208 N Yé';? II_53A1221 o | ENTI9TEN 12400 PAS24
v 4 9A AE2400 1
(600Pa) (600Pa) (2400Pa) | (50 000 cycles) PASS

THERMAL TRANSMITTANCE (Uw)

UNCONTROLLED COPY

Glass U-value Panel Variant
(W/m?) 1 Panel 2 Panel 3 Panel 4 Panel 5 Panel 6 Panel
1.2 - 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.7
1.1 - 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.7
1.0 - 1.8 1.7 1.6 1.6 1.6
0.9 - 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.5
0.8 - 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.4
0.7 - 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4

(MzW/M) enjoA-n Joog

®
ALU k © 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved

BSF70 NN 14.05.2018

Z
o
[
<
O
e
O
LLl
o
(%]



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> THERMAL TRANSMITTANCE (U;)

Thermal transmittance (U;) of the nodes calculated according fo EN ISO 10077-2.

Conductivity A e
Profile Materials W/ (mK) Emissivity €

Aluminum alloy oxidized / painted 160 0.9
Polyamide 0.3 -
EPDM 0.25 -
Mohair sweep 0.14 -
PVC Flexible 0.14 -
PVC Rigid 0.17 -
Polyurethane solid 0.21 -
Polyurethane foam 0.05 -

U [W/(m?.K)]
€=0.9

U [W/(m?.K)]
£=09

l“: 3.35 3.10
1Bl
1N
D 1
[ ] |— P-06-100B - P-06-130
** P-06-200/202 e P-06-200/202
N60630 N60630
ﬁ% 3.29 3.34
H=0 P-06-100B
I P-06-100B
P-06-200/202 o e 0002
N60630

BSF70 B 14.05.2018 © 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> THERMAL TRANSMITTANCE (U;)

110

Us [W/(m2K)]

€=09

3.27

Ur [W/(m?2.K)]

P-046-100B
P-06-200/202 AW 660

P-06-300
P-06-200/202
P-00-210 AW660

3.01
P-06-300
P-06-100B
P-06-200/202 2.95
P-06-200/202 AW660 P-00.210 AWA60
3.06 3.17
P-06-1008B P-06-1008

P-06-200/202 AW 660

P-06-200/202
P-00-210 AW660

@
L]

ﬂ

ot
i 140 L

2.80

P-06-200/202 AW 660

3.17

P-06-100B
P-06-200/202 AW 660

®
ALU k © 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved

BSF70

[N 14.05.2018

SPECIFICATION




UNCONTROLLED COPY

> THERMAL TRANSMITTANCE (U;)

Us [W/(m2K)]
€=09

Us [W/(m2K)]

P-06-310
P-06-200/202
P-00-210 AW660

2.99

P-06-100B P-06-300
P-06-200/202
P-00-210 AW660

=
—.

P-06-310
P-06-200/202
P-00-210 AW660

P-06-200/202
P-00-210 AW660

P-06-300

P-06-200/202

P-06-200/202 2.96 2.95
OG0 AW A0 P-00-210 AW660
%E D 3.16
— | =l
P-06-100B P-06-300 : P-06-132
P-06-200/202 3.06 — P-06-200/202
P-00-210 AW660 N60630 AW660

BSF70 [P 14.05.2018

®
© 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k




UNCONTROLLED COPY

> WARRANTIES & LEGAL RESTRICTION

WARRANTIES
AluK S.A. (hereinafter "AluK") warrants that it's systems meet the required technical
characteristics.

Additional warranties may apply under certain condifions.

Z
O
'—
<
O
=
O
L
o
)

LEGAL RESTRICTION

All drawings and information in this fechnical manual are indicative and cannot engage our
responsibility.

The AluK policy of continuous improvement determines the right to make the modifications
without prior warning.

AluK cannot be held responsible for possible misprints or other technical errors in this manual.
This technical manual cannot lead to any legal action whatsoever.

All mentioned model, profiles, accessories and related items (including its intellectual property
rights) designed and or conceived by AluK are the exclusive intellectual property of Aluk.

They may only be used for the purpose to which have been supplied and must not be
reproduced, stored or disseminated to third parties in any way or form without the prior written

permission of AluK.

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 [ 14.05.2018



UNCONTROLLED COPY

®
© 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



- SECTION 2
PROFILE INDEX




UNCONTROLLED COPY

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



OUTERFRAME

e [T

P-046-100B P-06-130 P-06-131 P-06-132

O _

TRANSOM / MULLION

% ?
Z ~ |
O ﬁﬂil] EH
(Z) AD305 AD306 AD307 “ AD308 | AD309
D 2 %

et

P-06-300

COUPLERS

ﬁ |

ALU k © 2018 AluK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 2.01 14.05.2018




ﬁ:q Jio = —

AWbB42r2 AW543r2
S— jo E
AWS44r2 AWS70r2

> —

P-06-135

LLED COPY

GLAZING BEAD / ADAPTOR

< ) AW513 AW514 AW660 AW630 AW666 AW667 AW668
N60630 P-00-210 P-06-301

ADD ONS / ANCILLARY
ﬁ ——1 —— & L a IE [ ] |[ ]

AW645 AW646 AW647 AW648 AW724 AW728

P-00-610 P-00-702 TW118 TW149

BSF70 2.02 14.05.2018 © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



PROFILE INDEX

SECTION CODE DESCRIPTION SECTION CODE DESCRIPTION

20mm Transom >

Al AD305 foatoro) ﬁ AW513 28mm Bead &

O 2

O :
&

D 5.04 5.07 o

LL]

—

—

Dﬁ: AD306 |20mm Transom (flat) @ AWS14 36mm Bead

—

O 5.04 5.07

D)

ADaoy | 32mm Transom ﬁﬂ%@ Aws4org | 150mm Drop nose

(feature) cill

5.05 5.08

AD308 |32mm Transom (flat) a AW543r2 177mm Drop nose

sill

5.05 5.08

Ry

AD309 | 110mm Midrail (flat) bc -— AW544r | 190mm Drop nose

cill

fse

5.06 5.08

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 yNOKEN 14.05.2018




UNCONTROLLED COPY

> PROFILE INDEX

SECTION

oS

CODE

DESCRIPTION

SECTION

CODE

DESCRIPTION

AWS570r2 ?25mm Cill AW648 | 70mm x Smm Trim
5.08 5.10
é AW630 32mm bead R AW660 | 28mm Square bead
5.07 5.07
ﬁ AW645 Quadrant trim Eq AW666 44mm Bead
5.10 5.07
- 1
AW646 | 25mm x Smm Trim 5 AW667 | 24mm Square bead
5.10 5.07
- (L.
AW647 | 35mm x 5mm Trim AW668 | 32mm Square bead
5.10 5.07
BSF/0 2.04 © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU I®(




UNCONTROLLED COPY

> PROFILE INDEX

SECTION CODE DESCRIPTION SECTION CODE DESCRIPTION

AW720 | 70mm Corner post P-00-610 Georgian bar

>
W
(@)
z
L
—
T
O
o
a

5.09 5.10

E [ ] AW724 20mm Frame iﬁ-ﬂ P-06-100B| FSD Outerframe

extender (70mm)

5.09 5.01

AW728 40mm Frame ﬁ.ﬂ p.0s.130 | TSP Low threshold

extender (70mm) (thermal)

5.09 5.01

EI N60630 | Threshold adaptor E l] P-06-131 | FSD Low threshold

5.06 5.01

(N J ) P-00-210 |FSD Rebate adaptor D% P-04-132 | FSD Threshold ramp

5.06 5.02

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 VRO 14.05.2018




UNCONTROLLED COPY

> PROFILE INDEX

SECTION

—

CODE

DESCRIPTION

SECTION

T

CODE

DESCRIPTION

P-06-135 | FSD Drainage tray TWI118 Drip bar
5.02 5.10
P-06-200 FSD Softline leaf & TW149 Georgian bar
5.02 5.10
P-06-202 FSD Square leaf - _
5.03 -
El g P-06-300 | FSD Floating mullion - _
5.03 -
E;..:}‘ tﬁi P-06-301 | Slave door adaptor i, i}
5.03 -

BSF70 VAL 14.05.2018

®
© 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k




S SECTION 3
HARDWARE,
ACCESSORY &
FIXINGS




UNCONTROLLED COPY

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



HARDWARE

CODE

DESCRIPTION FINISH

>_ RX012 LH PAS24 Security hardware U26-952 centre keep LH -
al
LL]
:|I RX012 RH PAS24 Security hardware U26-952 centre keep RH -
'
I
RX014S PAS24 Security hardware 40/40 Kitemark Euro double | Satin nickel
U cylinder SNP plated
RX051 PAS24 Security hardware anti-iemmy block White
RX062 PAS24 Security hardware U26-952 MV1 hook keep
(single pocket) -
RX110 PAS24 Security hardware ArmorShield cylinder guard i

A=External B=Internal

ALU k © 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 KHONRN 01.08.2017

(79
O
Z
P
L
o
>
v
©)
1)
(%0)
LL
O
O
<C
i
%
<
<
@)
%
<
T



> HARDWARE

CODE DESCRIPTION FINISH
>_ RX180 Lever - lever handle &
O Chrome
LL]

1 Vs

RX181 Dummy handle
— Chrome
¥
I

RX194 45/45 Standard cylinder SNP saiin nickel
U 4 plated

RX591 Letterplate White

RX592 Letterplate Silver

RX594 Letterplate Black

BSF70

CHOZAN 01.08.2017

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



CODE DESCRIPTION FINISH

A
@
%
@
@ W
%

RX701A Top bogie &

Chrome

J

> HARDWARE
I
|

RX702A Bottom bogie &
Chrome

%)
©)
Zz
=
e
o
>—
(2’4
©)
(%0]
N
Ll
O
@)
<
i
[2'4
<
=
@)
(24
<
T

UNCONTROLLED COPY

RX703A Hinge &

Chrome

RX705 HD Top bogie &

Chrome

RX706 HD bottom bogie &
Chrome

RX710A Shootbolt pack -

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 CHOC 14.05.2018



> HARDWARE

CODE DESCRIPTION FINISH
n_ RX730 T handle Chrome
O Black Chrome
LIJ &
— .

T locking handl

1 RX73TA ocking handle Chrome
O Black Chrome
a4
I
( ) RX740 Replacement / spare locking T handle key -

RX741 Flexible locking T handle key ,

RX765 Finger bolt assembly 2

j:?J RX780 RH Winkhaus traffic door lock -

BSF/0 SR 14.05.2018 © 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



> HARDWARE

IMAGE CODE DESCRIPTION FINISH
> : RX780 LH Winkhaus fraffic door lock -
al [i
O
LL]

j RX781 RH Winkhaus centre keep _
¥
I
< ) RX781 LH Winkhaus centre keep ,
D)
RX782 Winkhaus top / bottom keep i
2
J RX783 RH Short Winkhaus traffic door lock -
Ei RX783 LH Short Winkhaus traffic door lock -

®
ALU k © 2018 AluK S.A. All rights reserved

BSF70

CHOLMN 01.08.2017

(79
O
Z
P
L
%
>
v
©)
1)
(%0)
LL
O
O
<C
i
%
<
<
O
%
<
T



UNCONTROLLED COPY

®
© 2018 AluK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



ACCESSORY

CODE DESCRIPTION FINISH
>= A-00-T10A | Mechanical cleat tensioning block ]
am
LL]

— RX016 Reinforced track insert 3.5m PAS24 & BSF70 corner

—1 post -
¥

I

< ) RX040 Hinge back plate -

RX041 RX706 Hinge back plate i}

RX130 Midrail fixing bracket i}

RX600 18.9mm Mechanical cleat -

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70

CHOVAN 01.08.2017

(79
O
Z
P
L
o
>
v
©)
1)
(%0)
LL
O
O
<C
i
%
<
<
@)
%
<
T



> ACCESSORY

CODE DESCRIPTION FINISH

RX601 13.7mm Mechanical cleat -

RX610 6.5m FSD SS frack -

UNCONTROLLED COPY

RX627 Outer frame jointing kit (x4 parts within each kit) -
¥ &

RX642 Jamb plug 34mm _
RX643 Jamb plug 34mm _
RX660 Slim transom / mullion fixing bracket -

BSF70 SN 01.08.2017 © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



> ACCESSORY

CODE

DESCRIPTION

FINISH

>_ RX661 Midrail mechanical bracket -
am
LL]
] RX662 Wide mullion / transom mechanical bracket -
¥
I

RX665 BSF70 Corner post (AW720 & P-06-100B) 90° corner
U cleat / adaptor )
D)

RX704 Floating mullion block %

@ RX716B

BSF70 Corner post top / bottom shootbolt fixing

Black

RX720

Traffic door magnet

P

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70

CHOPAN 01.08.2017

(79
O
Z
P
L
o
>
v
©)
1)
(%0)
LL
O
O
<C
i
%
<
<
@)
%
<
T



> ACCESSORY

CODE

RX756

DESCRIPTION

Bridge packer

FINISH

@ RX770

P-00-210 End caps

UNCONTROLLED COPY

RX775 Anti twist guide i
RX916 Drain hole cover )
XA110 Low tack tape 50mm wide 100m roll -
XAT11 Low tack tape 75mm wide 100m roll -

BSF70

CHION 01.08.2017

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k




> ACCESSORY

CODE DESCRIPTION N ININ
>_ XA415 Slim cruciform bracket -
al
L]

— . .

1 XA416 Wide cruciform bracket -
'

l

( ’ XA437 Anti twist (slim) transom clip -
)

XA438 Anti twist (standard) tfransom clip -

XA439 Anti twist (wide) fransom clip -

XA790 96mm Cill end cap %

®
ALU k © 2018 AluK S.A. All rights reserved

BSF70

CHRRN 01.08.2017

(79
O
Z
P
L
o
>
v
©)
1)
(%0)
LL
O
O
<C
i
%
<
<
@)
%
<
T




> ACCESSORY

CODE DESCRIPTION FINISH
> XA791 150mm Cill end cap %
o
LLI
— :

1 XA792 177mm Cill end cap

a4

I

() XA793 190mm Cill end cap %
-

XA795 2 Part cill end cap %

XA904 Narrow chevron -

XA946 Bay window cill jointing kit -

BSF70

KNP 01.08.2017

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



> ACCESSORY

IMAGE CODE DESCRIPTION FINISH

>_ A-52-253 Tremco PU540 sealant adhesive 1
al
L]
— .
1 T50000 Small joint sealant, 290ml (Black) 12
'
I
< ) ﬁ T50001 Small joint sealant, 290ml (White) 12
)

ﬁ T50002 Small joint sealant, 290ml (RAL7016) 12

T50003 Aluk sealant wipes 6

®
ALU k © 2018 AluK S.A. All rights reserved

BSF70

SR 01.08.2017

(%9)
O
Z
P
L
o
>
v
©)
1)
(%0)
LL
O
O
<
)
%
<
e
@)
%
<
T



UNCONTROLLED COPY

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



FIXINGS

CODE DESCRIPTION FINISH

Jamb post to low threshold

<z[> - @4.8mm x 32mm Pan S/S self tapping screw -

Shootbolt faceplate to gearbox

H@ - M5 x 16mm Csk S/S screw -

(79
O
Z
P
L
o
>
v
©)
1)
(%0)
LL
O
O
<C
i
%
<
<
@)
%
<
T

T handle to gearbox

H@ - M5 x 25mm Csk S/S screw -

UNCONTROLLED COPY

Top shootbolt guide
Bottom shootbolt guide

H):> - @3.9mm x 32 Csk S/S self tapping screw -

P-00-211 threshold adaptor
Lock keep

Anti jemmy block

Slave door adaptor

H):> - @3.9mm x 25mm Csk S/ self tapping screw -

Traffic door lock
Magnetic catch

Hinge dead fix

RX704 to floating mullion

b - @4.2mm x 25mm Csk S/S self tapping screw -

ALU k © 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 KR 01.08.2017



> FIXINGS

CODE

DESCRIPTION

P-00-210 rebate adaptor

@3.9mm x 19mm Csk S/S self tapping screw -

FINISH

Hinge to back plate

M5 x T0mm Csk S/S screw

UNCONTROLLED COPY

RX775 to floating mullion

@4.2mm x 19 Csk S/S self tapping screw -

RX761 to outer frame
RX762 to leaf bottom

@3.5mm x 19 Pan /S self tapping screw -

Jamb to corner post

@4.2mm x 13mm Pan S/S self tapping screw -

Jamb to corner post

@4.2mm x 25mm Pan S/S self tapping screw -

BSF70

SR 01.08.2017

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



> FIXINGS

CODE DESCRIPTION

RX665 to corner post

(j - M4 x 13mm Pan S/S screw

FINISH

Adaptor to corner post

H):> - @3.5mm x 25mm Csk S/ self tapping screw

UNCONTROLLED COPY

RX716B to corner post

(j - @3.5mm x 25mm Pan S/S self tapping screw

Mid-rail bracket fixing

D XA606 Mé Grub screw

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70

CHVAN 01.08.2017

(79
O
Z
P
L
o
>
v
©)
1)
(%0)
LL
O
O
<C
i
%
<
<
@)
%
<
T



UNCONTROLLED COPY

®
© 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



S SECTION 4
GASKET & PLASTIC
PROFILE




UNCONTROLLED COPY

®
© 2017 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



GASKET & PLASTIC PROFILE

CODE DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

>_ o TPR & Plastic

A A-GS-240 Slide in E gasket (Black)

LLI z

- . EPDM o

— g A-GS-304 Internal glazing gasket 4mm (Black) o

O 2
9
<

= ;

. %

ya ;
M
)

O <

EPDM -
( ) @ A-GS-305 Internal glazing gasket 5mm (Black)
>

EPDM

A-GS-306 Internal glazing gasket émm (Black)

EPDM

A-GS-504 Push in E gasket (Black)

. EPDM
@ A-GS-308 Internal glazing gasket 8mm (Black)

ALU k © 2017 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 ZHORNN 01.08.2017



> GASKET & PLASTIC PROFILE

CODE DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
>— . Poly-Bond
PX302 4.8 825 WF wool pile
A m 30 P (Grey)
- L]
— , EPDM
— RX609 Interlock & jamb seall (Black)
4
l
EPDM
() @ RX611 FSD Track seal (Black]
EPDM
@ RX612 Bottom frame seal (Black)
EPDM
‘ RXé14 Head seal (Black)
EPDM
@% RX615 Bottom carrier seal (Black)

BSF70

3oyl 01.08.2017

®
© 2017 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



> GASKET & PLASTIC PROFILE

CODE DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
>— : , EPDM
RX61 Top bogie corner mould (left & right hand
A % 616 p bog ( g ) (Black)
LL]
— , EPDM
1 RX617A Top corner mould (left & right hand) (Black)
'
I
( ’ % RX618 Bottom bogie corner mould (left & right hand) (EITEC'\Q)
D)
. . EPDM
% RX619A Bottom bogie corner mould (left & right hand) (Black)
>
i fli TPE
RX640 Push in flipper gasket (Black)
R . PVC
RX641 Outer frame finishing trim - 3m (Black]

ALU k © 2017 AluK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70

ZHORi 01.08.2017

L
=
L
@)
a%
al
&)
=
)
<
—
o
od
o
L
Z
)
<
O




> GASKET & PLASTIC PROFILE

CODE DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

. PP

RXé644 19mm Low threshold brush woolpile - 3m (Black)
=]
=

PVC

RX757 Keep packer (Black)
=)
G

UNCONTROLLED COPY

BSF70 LA 01.08.2017 © 2017 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



S SECTION 5
PROFILE SECTION




UNCONTROLLED COPY

®
© 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

PROFILE SECTION

CRIMP

> OUTER FRAME

|

RX600

MECHANICAL

|
©

RX600 & A-00-110

CHEVRON
70
P-06-100B @
X
y y IXX 38.1cm4 Wxx cm3 XA904
lyy 7.3cm4 Wyy cm3

Profile length (m) 6.5

Z
o)
—
@)
Ll
(%2}
Ll
—
o
O
oz
o

> LOW THRESHOLD

P-06-130

Profile length (m) 6.5

P-06-131

Profile length (m) 6.5

Primary surfoce —— — — — — — — —

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 GNeIRN 01.08.2017



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> LOW THRESHOLD

21
——

|

70

34

P-06-135

Profile length (m) 6.5

RX601

MECHANICAL

RX601

CHEVRON

A-00-110

P-06-132

Profile length (m) 6.5

70 80

I

I

| P-06-200

I 3 X

| ~o y y Ixx 42.63cm4 Wxx cm3

| lyy 23.28cm4 Wyy cm3
X

: Profile length (m) 6.5

I

I

.

Primary surface

BSF70

SHOZAN 01.08.2017

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> DOOR LEAF

47

70
P-06-202
X
y y Ixx 43.73cm4 Wxx cm3
lyy 23.67 cm4 Wyy cm3

Profile length (m) 6.5

> FLOATING MULLION

15.5

70

Primary surfoce —— — — — — — — —

®
ALU k © 2018 AluK S.A. All rights reserved

Y

Z
)
—
O
L
(%0)
L
—
i
O
(0%
o
Ixx 28.72cm4 Wxx cm3
lyy 5.35cm4 Wyy cm3
Profile length (m) 3.25
Profile length (m) 6.5
Ixx 20.50cm4 Wxx cm3
lyy 1.98cm4 Wyy cm3

Profile length (m) 6.5

BSF70

GHOEEN 01.08.2017



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> MIDRAIL

BRACKET

T XA437 @ g WW

RX660 & XA606
RX660

EXA‘W XA437

21.5

57
SIS e ——

58
AD305
IXX 18.97cm4 Wxx cm3
lyy 4.77 cm4 Wyy cm3

Profile length (m) 5.0

——

T [

F XA437

|
|
|
| |
| :| |
I~ I 0
S | RX660 : ~
| |
| 4
| XA437
|
|
T |_—J_>
| 58
¢
Ixx 19.07cm4 Wxx cm3
lyy 4.71cm4 Wyy cm3

Profile length (m) 5.0

Primary surfoce — — — — — — — — —

BSF70 o2 01.08.2017 © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> MIDRAIL

I

|
— 1
[

BRACKET

TI XA438 @ @\\\\\\\\\‘

I
I
I |
\ | RX662 & XAG06
| I
o | RX662 : S %
| |
2. | XA438
| | —
| XA438
|
I
b
58
AD307
Ixx 23.09cm4 Wxx cm3
lyy 10.32cm4 Wyy cm3
N Z
Profile length (m) 5.0 O
—
O
Ll
(%0)
Y
IR ey PR
Ik g
| o
| Tl XA438
| | —¢
I I
I I
2 : RX662 : S
I I
I I
| |
| L XA438
I
I
b
58
AD308
Ixx 23.35cm4 Wxx cm3
lyy 10.31cm4 Wyy cm3

Profile length (m) 5.0

Primary surfoce —— — — — — — — —

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 SO 01.08.2017



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> MIDRAIL

110

> ADAPTOR

Fik

AD309
T XA439
| . e
— I
I
I
I
I
I
| =
~
RX661 |
I
I
I
I
I
I
— I
| N
XA439
58
y Ixx 41.16cm4 Wxx cm3
lyy 72.09 cm4 Wyy cm3

Profile length (m) 5.0

_— —— —

25.7

P-00-210

Profile length (m) 6.5

Primary surface — — — — — — — — —

BSF70 GHOLMN 14.05.2018

BRACKET

XA439

N60630

Profile length (m) 6.5

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> BEAD

o™
o
N
3

]
|

AW667

Profile length (m) 5.0

AW513 .

Profile length (m) 5.0

[ \20
mw
fﬁ

14.5 , 185

o
o

/ AW630

Profile length (m) 5.0

AW660

Profile length (m) 5.0

Z
o)
—
@)
Ll
(%]
L
—
o
)
24
o

N
]
|

-
I:‘;

AW668

Profile length (m) 5.0

20
20

Profile length (m) 5.0

( AW514
I
|

I

E
E

AW666

Profile length (m) 5.0

20.7

Primary surfoce —— — — — — — — —

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 RReVAN 01.08.2017



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> CILL

—_—

150

AWS42r2

Profile length (m) 5.0
Profile length (m) 6.5
Scale 1:2

| 25 |
]
<
|
|
|
' |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
=)

177

AWS43r2

Profile length (m) 5.0

Scale 1:2

25

190

AWS44r2

Profile length (m) 5.0
Profile length (m) 6.5
Scale 1:2

AWS70r2

Profile length (m) 5.0

25

Primary surfoce — — — — — — — — —

BSF70 e 01.08.2017 © 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> ANCILLARY

AW720

Ixx 45.44cm4 Wxx cm3
3 + lyy 37.67cm4 Wyy cm3

Profile length (m) 5.0

72.5

AW724
I —ﬂ I
| | AW724
K | | Profile length (m) 5.0
| | Profile length (m) 6.5
D |
70
AW728
il |
| |
| | AW728
Qr | : Profile length (m) 5.0
| |
| I
B ) t« !
70

Primary surfoce —— — — — — — — —

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 SROPAN 01.08.2017

Z
O
=
)
L
%)
L
|
[T
@)
x
o




UNCONTROLLED COPY

> ANCILLARY

P
/
/é N
L

]

AW645

35 |

Profile length (m) 5.0

AW646

Profile length (m) 5.0

AW647

" Profile length (m) 5.0

e ————————— R
(/G LI
| 70
AW648

Profile length (m) 5.0

Primary surfoce — — — — —

BSF70

GHION 01.08.2017

———
|
T
— S\
Sl X
20.5

P-00-610

Profile length (m) 6.5

P-00-702

Profile length (m) 6.5

TW118

Profile length (m) 5.0

TW149

Profile length (m) 5.0

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



S SECTION 6
TYPICAL DETAIL




UNCONTROLLED COPY

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



TYPICAL DETAIL

T~ _

CILL
OPEN OUT

A | |

AW660

UNCONTROLLED COPY

N QH
4
N
o
&
3 =
o o <
0 L
@)
—
<
O
o
>—
5 —
O
3
1
PX302 |
<
)
o0
o
=
>
o
&

70 *V‘?lé B/W

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 6.01 14.05.2018



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

~—_ T
T
CiLL I
OPEN OUT / OPEN IN [
|
i | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| ' |
| ' |
—— ~ i —
l// \\‘//
AW660 \\§
\ \
N
~ b -
[t
<
O
N
S
~O
S
o
N
O
g )
3
z . % (@)
% AN
z
N
s\l A\ —
RX644 i\
o
®
3 S
o
70
RX916 B/W

BSF70 HOZA 14.05.2018

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



1vV13d TVOIdAL

14.05.2018

6.03

BSF70

=
|/ [/
\ /
|||||||||||||||| | |
\ / ¥9 0c ¢l (44
(P N
\ / ¢l
\ / 0£909N
[ =1l
LS j N =) , —
s = L
—J |
g m
— , N s W
) -
C L J
<C
cS)
202-90-d 0S909N L€ 1-90-d
_ z | s
< z L1 L9 2
— I &
a o)
~
< 5
S 3
~ z
(Al — %
= GO
~N

AdOD dITTIOILINOOINN

®
ALU k © 2018 AluK S.A. All rights reserved



> TYPICAL DETAIL

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k

70

HOZ 14.05.2018

Z

z _

Ll

(a1

o 3 W 7

~ <

5 < { —

ﬁNu ¢0¢-90-d 0E909N e 1-90-d Ge1-90-d
S & | | L
00 TR /9 - ye IINT

ES)

AdOD dITTIOILINOOINN

BSF70



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

CILL
OPEN IN

AW660
N
|
N
<
o
13 2
o
el
zZ
| RX615
RX612
3
<
™ ©
b
o
a
.

70

] : I
| |
| : |
| | |
| | |
| | i
| : | |
| | |
| |
| : |

Al | A

N

N
o
N
>
o
a ©
N
o
™
O
o
O
zZ
I
— PX302
<
un
—~
RX916 B/W

®
ALU k © 2018 AluK S.A. All rights reserved

BSF70

UM 14.05.2018

=
<
i
@)
—
<
&)
o
>
-



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

CILL
OPEN OUT

tE————————————jt

AW660 %\
D N
N \E -
B
<
O
S
N
>
o
o o
[Ve)
o
™
o)
o
e)
z o
o e
PX302 | RX615 o
RX612
<
[¥p)
[aa]
8
- <
O ™
S
o
0 i @ AW570r2
N

BSF70 6.06 14.05.2018 © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

P _

HEAD
OPEN OUT

70

o
o
©
O
Q@ ~
o- ™
D TW118
<
V)
RX612
RX611 N
PX302 ~ RX614
k:!‘ e
4
=
<
—
L
& -
o~ g <
o g o0
( — b
U § L] =
DO i A
N
B ! ) o
{ g/ W,

AW660

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 A 01.08.2017



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

T~ T~
T
HEAD - TRICKLE VENTILATION : : :
OPEN OUT | | |
|
. I | I
N .
| ' |
| | |
| ' |
| ' |
:/// \\\‘I///
: & :
Insulation by others
v
o
<
)
X
N
Z
<
) ———
3 C .
| o=
TW118
h S
[
» RX612
/4 RX614
L’
PX302 C —
N
S
(0,3 ~0
® o
o <
O
C
N
B x
J

TV = Trickle vent with sleeve (typical), not supply of AluK

BSF70 Ul 01.08.2017 © 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

HEAD
OPEN IN

70

<
o
RX612

N
T | RX615—
N
<

4
N

U

P-06-100B

P-06-202

12

56

®
ALU k © 2018 AluK S.A. All rights reserved

BSF70

HePAN 01.08.2017

=
<
i
@)
—
<
&)
o
>
-




UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

JAMB HANGING STILE
OPEN IN

~_ = } By
I : 3
| | |
|
| | |
| | |
| | | g
| | |
| |
| : |
e
54 39 Y
PX302
P-06-100B P-06-202

70

BSF70 RO 01.08.2017

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

s
JAMB HANGING STILE : | :
OPEN IN | | i
| ' | -
| : | ]
| | |
| | |
A A
47 17
P-06-202
R

54

56

®
ALU k © 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved

BSF70

RN 01.08.2017

=]
<
o
(@)
—
<
O
o
>
—




UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

i
| |
INTERLOCK STILES - SHOOTBOLT | : |
OPEN OUT o
| .
I I
A |
| | |
| | |
: ! :
17 | 47 12
AW660 ‘ (

BSF70

)

P-06-202 /
RX609

64

\ P-06-202
RX609

64

CAVAN 01.08.2017

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

s

INTERLOCK STILES - SHOOTBOLT : | :

OPEN IN i | i
: ' | :
| : | |

| | |

A

A

17 47 12 47 17
/’\ {
AW660 ( W AW660
E . Ik U ]j o
e ﬁﬁ\ ’:LLT e
( 1 )
S L 1] U U J ="
X l AR n )
P-06-202 oo / \ ko P-06-202
12 12
64 12 64
t t
ALUk © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 6.13

=
<
i
@)
—
<
&)
o
>
-



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

AT A (T
| |
INTERLOCK STILES - ROLLER | l |
OPEN OUT | | |
A | |
‘I | |
! | !
| | |
IR
S =
17 | 47 12 47 | 17
AW660 { ‘ AW660

\ P-06-202
RX609

64 12 64

BSF70 G 01.08.2017 © 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

INTERLOCK STILES - ROLLER

OPEN IN

12

P-06-202 /
RX609

64

\ P-06-202
RX609

64

®
ALU k © 2018 AluK S.A. All rights reserved

BSF70

R 01.08.2017

=
<
i
@)
—
<
&)
o
>
-



I
T~

! | 79 zl o7 9T AS

> TYPICAL DETAIL

01¢-00-d , ,

¢l

OroXd Mn
D

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k

i

) ,
oL
——— | =N

Q

099MY ¢0¢-90-d \ / 00€-90-d : _ = 099MVY
609Xd

609Xy 01¢-00d I I

TRAFFIC DOOR TO ROLLER INTERLOCK STILES

OPEN OUT

Al Ly ¢l 14 9C oy Al

AdOD A TTOSINOONN

Rt 01.08.2017

BSF70



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

T =0 —
i | T
TRAFFIC DOOR TO ROLLER INTERLOCK STILES : : :
OPEN IN ! : :
| ! |
1A | |
| | |
N
] | IR
3 « 3\
~ 3 : R o
B 2
(= LOC S -9
(U~ U] [ U c
C — <
~ ~O
. |
o 1 ‘li / mm ) %
" ]l 1|~
I el
3 =3 gy — N
b ‘ ) I -
o <L)
A =
. s ol | El'l s,
N P 2 :\/§ I ‘ = N
o : o
<
- N
* L 9]
—
~ 3
= 2 N
< =
ALUk © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 6.17

=
<
i
@)
—
<
&)
o
>
-



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

TRAFFIC DOOR TO JAMB

OPEN OUT

BSF70

-~ -—
| ’ |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
B [
| | | :
| | |
| | |
1
| ' |

S ~-
17 39 54
| PX302
P-06-1008

70

57

26

27

Rk 01.08.2017

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

T~ i Nl
TRAFFIC DOOR TO JAMB : | :
OPEN IN | : |
| | I
| ' | |
| ' |
| ' |
| ' |
A
17 40 26 27
\ RX640
! P-06-210
P-06-202 g P-06-1008B
: E L
<C
- L | A4 g
/,
Wﬁ% L U
RX611
n
. |
12 ( | PX302

56

54

®
ALU k © 2018 AluK S.A. All rights reserved

BSF70

CRAN 01.08.2017

=
<
i
@)
—
<
&)
o
>
-



> TYPICAL DETAIL

¢l

(574

9¢C

01¢-00-d

LS

¢l

TRAFFIC TO SLAVE DOOR (SHOOQOT BOLT)

OPEN OUT

L2

AW660

=2\

)
WH_\

U

01¢-00-d

A

AdOD A TTOSINOONN

Ly

Ge

oy

A

AW660

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k

IO 01.08.2017

BSF70



> TYPICAL DETAIL

TAFFIC TO SLAVE DOOR (SHOQOT BOLT)

OPEN IN

AdOD dITTIOILINOOINN

LS

1vV13d TVOIdAL

¢l

€L

10€-90-d /

9¢

01¢-00-d

LS

¢l

AW660

N

=22

01¢-00-d

Al

Ly

Ge

oy

Al

AW660

AR 01.08.2017

BSF70

®
ALU k © 2018 AluK S.A. All rights reserved



> TYPICAL DETAIL

1R R0
| ' ' |
| ' ' |
N | | | |
~ | | | |
| | | |
> I .
| |
% 1 i
U S § BI-PARTING INTERLOCK
) OPEN OUT
L \
= =
O « |
% 55
— [(—"]
Z q
o f [= /
~ G g
|
|
Ham) J
. Sa— =y
L] R 5
ulb ".h‘—'
q | 3
( = &
= g
§ C — 3
[ L] &
B (= =057 5 2
N
) z % -
{ ﬁ J
AW660 /<
BSF70 6.22 © 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved ALUk



> TYPICAL DETAIL

~

<[] — =

UNCONTROLLED COPY

AW660 T : : T
3 | | | |
~ ‘ ol B
| | | |
| | | |
T B=p A
! ol
( ! |
N % BI-PARTING INTERLOCK
o ‘l‘ |8 OPEN IN
Lipe 1l
| 11) =
N << P T3¢
N = v
’ III\ R0
o B | . |
| v o 2
o il é
. §£ !n 3=l :
o [ J / t
) .l" )il
o =y /\Z
- B Na b MK
=2 RC1q]
| TR
El' ‘ \ == 2
§ =) 3
NN L N S
o =575 2
AW660 % g
ALUI®( © 2018 AluK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 6.23




UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

B
|
ROLLER TO JAMB Rl —
OPEN OUT | |
T
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
17 47 12 24 54 ‘
‘ [ PX302 ‘
P-06-202 P-06-300 P-06-100B
L aror & -
- AN = 3
— )

70

/

R Nn gr[ X ‘ q‘?
RX609 / @ \ RX609
P-00-210
12 N
64 25 26 27
T
BSF70 e 01.08.2017 © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k




UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

~—F :
ROLLER TO JAMB : |
OPEN IN : :
|
N -
' |
| |
A
17 47 12 25 26 27
ﬁ ‘
P-00-210
P-06-202 P-06 - 300 P-06- 1008

AW660

70

RX611

PX302

54

®
ALU k © 2018 AluK S.A. All rights reserved

BSF70 el 01.08.2017

=
<
i
@)
—
<
&)
o
>
-



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

TRAFFIC TO SLAVE DOOR (FINGER BOLT)
OPEN OUT

AW660

40

26

-~ ™~ - T~

J | ——— |
F—— it

40 17

\

P-06-202

P-00-210

P-06-202

BSF70

N2

AW660

S&

57

26

57

I 01.08.2017

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

TRAFFIC TO SLAVE DOOR (FINGER BOLT)
OPEN IN

17 40 26 40 17

\ \ RX640
‘ ‘ P-00-210
P - 06 - 202 (| | = P - 06 - 202

AW660
AW660

=
<
i
@)
—
<
&)
o
>
-

== S

\ I P-00-210

12 [ ] 12

57 26 57

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 a8l 01.08.2017



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

CILL
OPEN OUT - PAS24/SBD

AW660 i\
b o~
N ﬂ —
I
<
O
N
&
3
o a
o
4 N
/ i
PX302 RX615
< [~ RXx612
V)
o0
S <
i (s0]
el
3 [
[a I
S

70 ‘RX9216 B/W

ONLY applicable to open out configurations
e.g. 3 Panel (3, 3-0), 5 Panel (5, 5-0) etc. Including traffic door.
OR
4 Panel (4, 2-2), 4 Panel (4, 4-0) Or 2 Panel (2, 2-0) etc. NOT including traffic door.

BSF70 4 14.05.2018 © 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved

AU



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

—T— —

HEAD
OPEN OUT - PAS24/SBD

70

AW660

o
o
©
S
Q@ ~
o- ™
D TW118
<
V)
RX612
RX611 N
PX302 ~ RX614
‘:L ,
A
N
o
A
) S
o " <
C ) ~o
U § L] S
DO (= [0 2
N
- ! ) o
{ g/ W,

ONLY applicable to open out configurations
e.g. 3 Panel (3, 3-0), 5 Panel (5, 5-0) etc. Including fraffic door.
OR
4 Panel (4, 2-2), 4 Panel (4, 4-0) Or 2 Panel (2, 2-0) etc. NOT including traffic door.

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 a7l 01.08.2017

=
<
i
@)
—
<
&)
o
>
-




UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

HEAD TRAFFIC DOOR
OPEN OUT - PAS24/SBD

BSF70

70

o0
2 ‘
S
o
Q <
D TW118
<
” 0]
C
\ RX612
L RX016 «
PX302 ~ < RX051 (] RX614
RX610 L]
1
( =]
N
o
QN
(0,3 0
(42} Q <
o
C = ©°
U N LN 9
B
~ —
{ ﬁ )
AW660 /

ONLY applicable to open out configurations
e.g. 3 Panel (3, 3-0), 5 Panel (5, 5-0) etc. Including traffic door.

OR

4 Panel (4, 2-2), 4 Panel (4, 4-0) Or 2 Panel (2, 2-0) etc. NOT including traffic door.

RCON 01.08.2017

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

| | |

| |

TAFFIC DOOR TO JAMB 1

OPEN OUT - PAS24/SBD (A

|
| | T

B

| | |

| | |

SIESESS

17 39 ] 54
\ | | \ PX302
P-06-202 P-06-100B
=

< =
. <
— =] a
=5 <
v O
3 o >

N _?’

i

i I P-00-210 N\ RX640

12 [ ]

57 26 27

N2

ONLY applicable to open out configurations
e.g. 3 Panel (3, 3-0), 5 Panel (5, 5-0) etc. Including fraffic door.
OR
4 Panel (4, 2-2), 4 Panel (4, 4-0) Or 2 Panel (2, 2-0) etc. NOT including traffic door.

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 Rl 01.08.2017




UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

| | |
| |
CILL - HEAVY DUTY ROLLER : : :
OPEN OUT A T
| |
R
| | |
| | |
1
)
AW660 i\
": bﬂ
[ U
—
o T
3 N N o
z %) o
4 3 N
ﬁ 2
X302~ (J RX615 i
AL Al -
3 — | R
3 | ?
Q ==
/0 ‘RX916 B/W

BSF70 ReVAN 14.05.2018

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

| SE=
| |
HEAD - HEAVY DUTY TOP GUIDE | | |
OPEN OUT ]
|
| | .
| | |
| | |
| | |
SIS
70
-
n
PX302
C —
< . = 3
n__n LN 9
4 S ﬁ
- e
z % =
< f )
r

AW660

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 el 01.08.2017

=
<
i
@)
—
<
&)
o
>
-




UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

CORNER POST

\ Corner Post configuration
\> Odd number of vents one direction,
/ Even number of vents in other direction

47

P-06-202

P-06-300

12

64

~ ~ ~ ~ -~ ~ ~
\v/ \\ \v/ ~
\
\
)
/
/
~ -~ ~ -~ ~ ~ ~
\v/ \v/ \\ \v/ ~
\
>
/
\\v// \\v// \\v// ~
17 40
M P-00-210
P-06-202 ‘
L

it

70

P-00-210

26

P-06-300

25

70

SCALE-1:1.33

BSF70

ez 01.08.2017

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> TYPICAL DETAIL

CORNER POST

Corner Post configuration
Even number of vents in both directions

S ~_ ~_
\
\
)
/
/
\ \
\ \
) )
/ / o~
/ / S
\\ // \\ - \\ // \\ // 8
~ ~ ~ o
\
)
/ RIS
! 2
\\ // // \\ // (vl)
~ ~ ~ N
Q
o
(@]
~
I}
o
a
17 47 (12, 32 =]
P-06-202 P-06-300
3 =1 P i
O
LT R NP
< r i\ T 1

%?

12

64

(@]
N
.

0

8 ~
o

) -

N

-
o
=

SCALE-1:1.33

®
ALU k © 2018 AluK S.A. All rights reserved

o N /)
AW720
2
\J
64 12 32 70
T T T
N

e 01.08.2017

=
<
i
@)
—
<
&)
o
>
-




> TYPICAL DETAIL

LS

58

AW660

MIDRAIL

L1

AdOD dITTIOILINOOINN

LS
soeav
—
89
£0£QV
oLl
60eav

SCALE-1:2

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k

Rclem 01.08.2017

BSF70



S SECTION 7
GLAZING DETAILS




UNCONTROLLED COPY

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



GLAZING DETAILS

GLAZING

All glazing should conform with BS6262 and BS 8000-7 documentation.

Support the glass units correctly in accordance with BS6262 setting blocks and location blocks
Examine all glass units for damage prior to installation. Defective units should not be used.

Insulated glass units incorporating safety glass should be installed with the safety glass on the
appropriate side. The safety glass mark must be visible after installation.

Insulation units with low emissivity coating should be installed in conjunction with the
manufactures instruction. Failure to do so may make the coating less effective.

SETTING AND LOCATION BLOCK POSITIONS

Setting blocks are used on the underside of the glass unit to transfer load through the frame to
the structure.

Location blocks are used between the glass and frame to centralise the glass unit, to prevent
movement of the glass in the frame and to prevent the weight of glass causing the frame to be
out of square. Location blocks are also used to aid security, positioned at door lock points and
hinge positions, restricting frame movement and transferring attack loads through the frame to
the structure.

Setting and location block positions to typical door setouts indicated below.

UNCONTROLLED COPY

%)
=
<
o
@)
©)
Z
N
<
i
O

== Setting block - Length 50mm per 1m? of glass
== | ocation block - Minimum length 25mm
== Location block for security - Minimum length 25mm

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 A0 01.08.2017



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> GLAZING DETAILS

SETTING AND LOCATION BLOCK POSITIONS

The setting and location blocks should be positioned no less than 30mm from the glass edge.
Ensure the upper drainage slot in the bottom rail of the door leaf and the pressure equalisation
holes through the door leaf jambs are not obstructed.

302

41.5

28.5

5x 25 Slot
upper

. — —

[

="

NI

5 x 25 Slot lower 12 \ \ Glass \ Setting/location block
r

5 x 25 Slot uppe 5 x 25 Slot lower

INSTALLING GLASS

Full glass door

Close all door leafs, with the master leaf closed on its latch and all other leafs with shootbolt
engaged.

1)

Work from jamb post doors are hung off.

2) Apply bridge packers RX756 to setting and location block positions

3) Fit setting block to the bottom corner nearest the hinge.

4)  Fit horizontal location block to the top corner diagonally opposite the setting block.
Using a glazing shovel placed between glass and top rail of door leaf apply pressure to
liff the door leaf so that it is parallel to the outer frame. Place location blocks as required
between the door leaf and the glass to ensure the leaf remains parallel with the outer
frame.

5) Fit vertical location blocks in line with the hinge between the glass unit and the door
leaf. Using a glazing shovel placed between glass and door leaf above the door
latch/central of door, apply pressure to bring the door leaf parallel to the outer
frame/adjacent door leaf. Place location blocks as required between the door leaf and
the glass to ensure the leaf remains parallel with both adjacent jamb members.

6) Open, close, lock and unlock the door leafs to ensure correct operation.

7) Upon satisfactory operation apply suitable sealant compatible with glass unit
construction to all block positions to hold them in place.

8) If required, position location blocks for security. Blocks located parallel to vertical
location blocks and also in line about position of door latch/centre of glass/central door
hinge. Blocks to be loose fit between glass and door. Apply sealant to retain in position.

9) Bead up the door leafs taking care not to dislodge the packers.

Midrail door

Proceed as instructions for full glass door to the upper unit first, then repeat for the lower unit.

BSF70

a7 01.08.2017 © 2018 AlUK S.A. Allrights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> GLAZING DETAILS

GASKET INSTALLATION

Gaskets should be installed info glean gaps. They should not be twisted, kinked or stressed.
Linear gaskets should be taken from the reel cut to approximate length and allowed to relax
before installation. Any damaged lengths of gasket should be cut out and discarded. Picture
frame gaskets should be unbundled and allowed to relax.

Gaskets should be of the correct width for the gap. Wedge gaskets may have to be selected
to accommodate variations in glass type and thickness from opening to opening.

Gaskets should not be stretched during installation. A gasket that is placed in tenson during
installation will attempt to revert to its original length. This may lead to opening up of a simple
butt joint or tearing of a bonded or vulcanised joint. The gasket should be cut three per cent
over length and put under linear compression as it is installed into place.

Uniform linear compression can best be achieved by following the installation sequence shown
below. The corners or ends are inserted first followed by the mid-points. The quarter-points are
then inserted and so on unftil the gasket is neatly compressed in the gap along its whole length.

GASKET JOINTING

Gaskets may be formed into picture frame gaskets by bonding or vulcanising the corners in the
factory. Alternatively corners may be formed by mitring two lengths of gasket and bonding the
mitred faces, using preformed corners that are then bonded to square cut lengths of gasket or
butt jointing with the abutting faces being bonded.

Gasket joints to be sealed using:
Cyanoacrylate

%)
=
<
o
@)
©)
Z
N
<
i
O

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 AORE 01.08.2017



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> GLAZING DETAILS

A B, G/T ‘ GLAZING CHART

I ‘ G/T GASKET
mm A B [WEDGE]

22 AW667 A-GS-308

23 AW667 A-GS-308

AWGE0 ] N 24 AW667 A-GS-306

l 25 AW667 A-GS-305

DH . 26 | AW660/AW513 |  A-GS-308

27 | AW660/AW513 |  A-GS-306

28 | AW660/AW513 |  A-GS-305

29 | AW668/AW630 |  A-GS-308

o 30 | AW668/AW630 | A-GS-308

Q 31 | AW668/AW630 |  A-GS-306

< 32 | AW668/AW630 |  A-GS-305

33 | AW668/AW630 |  A-GS-304

34 AW514 A-GS-308

35 AW514 A-GS-308

36 AW514 A-GS-306

37 AW514 A-GS-305

38 AW666 A-GS-308

Applicable Profile/s: 39 AW666 A-GS-308
P-06-200 & P-06-202 40 AW666 A-GS-306

AWS513 AW630 AWS514 AW666

AW667 AW660 AW668

WEDGE GASKET
A-GS-304 A-GS-305  A-GS-306 A-GS-308

E-GASKET
A-GS-240  A-GS-504

NB: Glazing charts are based upon standard glass combinations. When utilising laminated or acoustic glass, the gasket options
should be trialled using a sample of the glazing unit in question prior to orders being placed.

BSF70 7.04 14.05.2018 © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> GLAZING DETAILS

A B, G/T GLAZING CHART
| o
mm A B [WEDGE]
22 AW667 A-GS-308
23 AW667 A-GS-308
AWEO 24 AW667 A-GS-306
) —1 25 AW667 A-GS-305
{ b N 26 | AW660/AW513 | A-GS-308
E— 27 | AW660/AW513|  A-GS-306
28 | AW660/AW513|  A-GS-305
N 29 | AW668/AW630 |  A-GS-308
S 30 | AW668/AW630 | A-GS-308
3 31 | AW668/AW630 |  A-GS-306
a 32 | AW668/AW630 | A-GS-305
33 | AW668/AW630 |  A-GS-304
Applicable Profile/s: 34 AWS14 A-GS-308
AD305, AD306, AD307, EI_ 35 AWS514 A-GS-308
AD308 & AD307 36 AW514 A-GS-306
37 AW514 A-GS-305
38 AW666 A-GS-308
39 AW666 A-GS-308
40 AW666 A-GS-306
AW513 AW630 AW514 AW666 4
-
(|
Igl\li :
N
<
o
AW667 AW660 AW668

WEDGE GASKET

E-GASKET
A-GS-240  A-GS-504
\ o \
| | |

P
@

A-GS-304 A-GS-305 A-GS-306 A-GS-308

NB: Glazing charts are based upon standard glass combinations. When utilising laminated or acoustic glass, the gasket options
should be trialled using a sample of the glazing unit in question prior to orders being placed.

ALU k © 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 AOLI 14.05.2018



UNCONTROLLED COPY

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



S SECTION 8
CUTTING LIST




UNCONTROLLED COPY

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



1SIT ONILLND

®)
©
O

8.01

L
(%]
He wily Buysiuly awply Joino Ly9oXY ¥0L - LH yOL - 11 4 WWgg Hun sspjo e
. . v pINOW J18UI0D WOog V619X
lw l pInow Jauiod a18oq woyog 819Xy ) 10q dug SLIML
¥ pinow Jauiod doj V/I9XY -
= I 1 pInow Jauiod aibog do| 919Xy 4 (LH) ppeg wwigz 099MV
1 |08$ JSLIDO Woljog SL9XY ¥ (17) poog wuwgz 099MV
1 0SS POSH 719Xy
- 14 [0S DU} WOog Z19Xd _%Nw_ 4 Jojdppo ploysaiyL 0€909N
— [T 1055 >0bIL 4S] LLoXa 1 4 104dopD ployseIy] OE909N
HOL 085 quupl g Joouaju| 609X 26-H L Jo}dopp ajpgay 01¢-00-d
HE + 12 (AouB) o1dloOM M GZ8 Wwigy 20eXd
LHY + LY 131506 3 Ul ysnd ¥05-SO-V H ! uolinw BulooH 00E790d
° Y + 17 1o3s0B BUZDIB US| 80E - 08-SOV N_tH_S| ¥ (1H) ysos ¢0z-90d
‘_ LHY + 1y 13506 3 Ul 8plIs 0VZ-SO-V 11 4 (17) usos ¢0z-90-d
— 9 REICIOXERINAEVAENN29) H z awibyIBINO 001-90-d
v J9A0D 8|0y UInIqQ 916Xy
- . 8 UOIASUD MOLON 706Xd N H | ¢ SWDHIBINO 001-90d
- z SPINB 1Pt Uy S//Xd : J1H0¥d
] Iod | sdod pu3 012-00-d 044X
,_ UIW ¢ Joxond abpug 95/XY
z 320|q uolnw Buool4 Y0LXY
r ! A0PI] SS dsd WS'9 019Xy
91 03[ [DIIUDYDSW WWI/'E | 109X .m
°) }08|D [ODIUDYDBW Wil 009X s
¥ JoAlIog dug 91Xy 2
—— 174 %20|g BUIUOISUS) {DB|D |ODIUDYIBW 001-00-V 1 m
=" i "ON S3YOSSIODV W
j _H_ i sAkax apupy | Buy20] 810ds / Juswaonidey v/ - 0r/XYd Cll-H=1H ] 17 =
| s|puoy BUNDO| | / SjpuDy | 1€/ - 08/Xd z/8rl-1) =11 +FT- <
4 € J i ¥ood Jjoqjooys oL/Xd - - ; = <
/ oBuIH VEOLXY _ | <
— 90/ASd - |00} ssaid 1 a160q woyjog VZOLXY | 2
%) £0/QS8 - 194N [IW PU3 _ aBoqdor] oo _ | B
| 8£9As4 - 940|d Jainoy ‘ON JIVMANVH | _ S
££9Qs4g - Bl oOuIH _ _ m
@) 989054 - BIf 9BUIH T |T | |
~ G£90s4 - B 9BUIH - _ _
< :Buljoo] | | k
- . _ _
= 0-¢¢ | | — |
D NI NIdO/LNO N3IdO _ ! p— |
— @ 1 T
O N =L X

AdOD dITTIOILINOONN



> CUTTING LIST

1
JON JRN 4
L= 21 17 R 17
[ s TT° |_ v v |_ _| v i v |_ _| v D
= =
o]l To I [ [ECF] | |
=) (=]
i O g 3 [ ]
e Ly n 5
HZ wily Buiysiuy swiouy 124n0 179Xy _ 0l _ 0l -1 _ L _ Wwigg {un ssejio _
- H Joysob Jaddiy ur ysnd oroxd WwIgZ Hiun ssojo
v pINOW JSUIOD WOH0og V619Xd
| pINOW Ju10D 9160g Wolog 319Xy
= 14 pjnow Jjaulod doj VLLI9XY loqdva 8Liml
i pInow Jauiod aibog doj 919X 9 (LH) prog wuwgy 099MV
1 |95 JOLIDD Woljog SLoXY z (1) ppog wwge 099MV
1 |08s POSH 719Xy
- 1C |09S SWDJ} WOoHOg CLIXd 4 (17) poog wugg 099MY
HY + 12 |08s 3onIL ds4 19X 4 (21) Jojdopo ploysayL 0E909N
HOL |08s QD[ g Yoou8ju| 609Xy ¥ (17) Jo4dopDO pPloysaiyL 0E€909N
HZ + 12 (A1) oI dIoOM M §Z8 WGy 20eXd
- Jojdopp ajpge, -00-
r IHY + 21T + LY 193506 3 Ul ysnd ¥05-SO-V g6 H : 190PD Sibgey Oter00
|_ LHY + 212 + L1¥ 124506 Buizolb [pulejul | 80€ - Z0E-$D-V H 9 (LH) ysos 202-90-d
I LH9 + 212 + L 43506 3 Ul 9piIs 0vZ-SO-V NNEEZ (z1) usps 202-90-d
T L $S3THOYd DILSYd / 13ASVO 0| v (17) usos 202-90-d
9 J9A0D 90y uIpIq 916Xy
- 8 UOIASYD MOLIDN Y06XY H 4 SUIDIIBING 001-90-d
aod | sdbo puz 012-00-d 0223 N H |z awpielN0 001-90-d
|_ UIW 9 Jeoxond abpug 95 /XY J1140¥d
1 JouBDPW I00P DIoIL 0T/Xd
r 14 2OPJ] §§ Q5S4 WS'9 019Xy e
144 08I0 [OJIUDYOBW WL/ g | 109X oS¥ - oSY
) }03ID [DIIUDYDSW W4 | 009X
9 JoAl Ioq dug 91Xy
—— € 300|g BUIUOISUS} JO3]D [DDIUDYDIW 001-00-Y ]
(o) "ON S3OSSIODVY ClL-H=1H
(] [x]
W_ _H_ z deay woyog / doj SNoYyUIM 78/Xd z/21-91L-10) =11 Z1 17
1 dosy 81jueD SNOWUIM | HAI/HTLB/XY e/ (91L-1="32111 =~ )
P L A90] JOOP DI} SNOYSUIM HY/H1084XY e — I = - =
1 sAay apupy | Bupoo| aipds / juswaop|day Ly/ - Ov/ZXd | _
1 s|pupy BuRo0| | / 8|pUBy | L€£ - 0ELXd | |
90/ASs4 - 100} sseid | sond Jlogiooys oL/xy _ |
8£9A5s4 - 940|d Jajnoy L oBul VE0LXY | |
££9054 - BIl BuUIH L a60q Woyjog V20X | _
9£90sg - Bif 9BuIH _ sogdoll  vIoixy T [T | _ _
§£9as4d - Bil eBuH L JopUIAD PIDPUDSS G /S 761xd = | |
“Oc__oo._. L S|PUDY JSAS| - 18AST 081Xy | _
O m m ‘'ON FIVMAIVH | _
| |
NI N3JO /1IN0 N3dO | |
t t
0459 L——" T~1--

AdOD dITTIOILINOONN

®
© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



> CUTTING LIST

1

ONILLND

| B, e

—

LH

]

90/As¢g - |00} ssald
£0£AS4g - Jo|N2 |iw pu3
8£9As4 - e4o(d Jainoy
££9054 - 61l eBuiH
9£9Qs4d - Bil ebuiH
G£9asd - il ebuiy
:Buljoo]

l-¢-€
NI NIdO/1NO N3dO
0/4S9

1
!
1 p— 11 IR 11
LU |3 _IAC 000D TI_
||m % n N =]
|
IS o 4| | | [EOF] | |
=] =
=
[ (i gl i D A
IH J1oond doay /S/XY [ ¥0l - LH [ y0l - 21 [ | [ wiwigz 1un ssoi0 |
HZ wily Buiysiuly swnly join0o 179Xy Wwigg {un ssejio
HZ 13506 Jadd)y ul ysnd (040 1HOEH
S PINOW ISul0D wojog V619X
1 pINow Jauiod a1Boq woyog 819Xy 409 dua stiml
S pInow Jeuiod doy VL19XY 9 (1H) poog wwge 099MV
L pinow Jauiod 8ifoqg doy 919Xy z (z1) ppeg wwgz 099MV
7 0SS JBLIDD WOHOg SLOXY [ ve- 00 |
- 0ag W v
1 |0os pooH 7 1Io%y vé - U1 i4 (17) poeg wwgy 099M
i [D8S DWDJ WOHOg z19Xd H 4 Jojdppo wopog L1¢-00-d
HY +1C [©8s %001 dS4 L 19X 21 z (21) 1o01dopD ploysaiyl 0E£909N
HZL 1095 qUIR] g 320uaju| 609X
11 14 Jojdppo ploysal 0€909N
HZ + 12 (Ko16) olIdI0OM IM S28 Wwigy 20EXd L1 | (17) 104d0pD ploysaiyL
LH9 + 21T + 1T¥ 1934506 3 U1 ysnd ¥05-SO-V (445 L Jojdppo 8jogey 012-00-d
IH9 +212 + L ¥ Joxs0b Buizolf [puleiul | 80E - Z0E-SD-V Z6-H | 10}dDPPD BjPgeY 012-00-d
o3spb -SO-
LH? + 212 + Ly 13S0 3 Ul 8pIIS 0rZ-SO-v %_ | Uonw Buyoor 006-90-d
SAHO¥ DILSVd / LIASVD
9 18A02 9joy uibig 916X LH 9 (LH) ysos 202-90-d
3 UOJIASUD MOLDN 706X H 4 (21) usos 20C-90-d
z opING JSIM] LIUY GLIXY H v (17) ysos Z02-90d
A0d 7 sdoo pu3 012-00-d 044Xy ]
auwpIaN -90-
UIW 9 Joxond obpug 9G/Xd 1 ¢ poino 00190
z 320|q uolNW Bulool4 Y0/XY H 4 |SwblIBINO 001-90-d
4 A0PIL §§ S WG9 019X JHOYd
vz 03[ [DIIUDYDSW WIW/'E | 109X
8 {080 [0JIUDYOOW WILUS'8 | 009Xy
9 JoAL1oq diig 91X oS o5V ZIL-H=IH 1
[ 320|q BuluoIsus} {P3[D [DIIUDYISW 001-00-V c/ HN._ -091 - .: =17 L
"ON _ $3MOSSIDOV e/(091-1) =®3z7111 : 1T
z doay woyoq / doj SNoYNUIM 84X o> : -
| dooy 21judd SNDYMUIM HY/HTL8XY _
L 20| J00P DY} SNOYSUIM HY/H1084Xd _
l shay apupy | Buroo| aipds / juswaop|day Ly -0V /XY |
L ajpupy BuP20 | / SjPUdy | LEL - 0E4XY |
| 3ood jjogiooys 0lZXd |
oL obuIH VEOLXY T T = |
| a160q wojog VZ0LXY - |
L alboq do| V10/Xd _
| JSPUIAD PIDPUDIS Gi7/SY 761Xy |
| S|pUDY I9AS| - JOAST] 081X |
‘ON JAVMAAVH |
t

AdOD dITTIOILINOONN

®
ALU k © 2018 AluK S.A. All rights reserved



> CUTTING LIST

@
4 =
It 4 4 b b 4 U
()
[ v v T v v v v v )
| = | [ _ _IA 0o ﬂl_ [ ﬂ
Uu _l=|=b| =
O
i [9)
| = [T ©] o 1| TIEr il
N (o [ 3 ] -
J L, N L | ! 0 5 £
U ke
— O :
LH Joxond desy £S/XY [ 0L [ 0L - 21 [ 4 [ wwigz jun ssoio | <
_e He wil} Bulysiuy awply 194nQ Ly9Xd 0l - LH 0l - 11 < Wwigg lun ssejo H
_|_ HZ oxspb Joddiyy ui ysnd 09Xy LHOEH Alw
S pinow 1sulod Wolog V619Xd ©
= L pINOW Jaulod a160q Woyjog 819X I ! JIog dug 8lLIML 2
[ pjnow Jaulod doj V/19Xd 8 (1H) ppeg wwigz 099Mv P\
1 plnow Jaulod aifoqg do| 919Xy ¥6-21 ¥ (z1) prog wwgg 099MY ©
7 |0SS JOLIDD WOog SL9XY
B 1 [0os pooH v 1oxXd v6- 11 4 (17) poeg wwgz 099MV
HY + 12 |85 YoDJ| sS4 119X H ¥ (17) JoydppD ploysayL 0E909N
Hzl |j0as quup( @ 3oousaju| 609Xy I
- Jojdopp ajpge, -00-
) He +1e (A21B) @1djoom M 528 Wwg'y 20€Xd ‘el L 1OPPP 81P9Sy 0lz-00d
i 8 + 2w + 217 jors0b U gsNd | #05-5DY [ e-n ]| 1 jojdopo jogey|  01z00d
|| [H8 +21¥ + ¢ 1oxs06 Buizolf [puseul | 80€ - Z0g-$O-V N__H_S| s (LH) usps 202-90d
oysob 3 Ul ap]| -$O-
T LH8 + 217 + 217 4234506 3 Ul oplIs Ov¢-SOv N_ | ¥ (z1) usos 202-90-d
T S3THO¥d DILSVd / 1IASVD
- 8 190D [0y UIDI] 9 Loxal N S| 1) usos 202-90-d
[] UOIABYD MOUDN 706XY H 4 SWIDIPSINO 001-90-d
|_ z 2pING JSIM] JUY S//Xd H z EITETe) 001-90-d
JIod ¢ sdod puj 012-00-d 0LLXd
r UIW 8 19300d 2bpug 9G/Xd 31140dd
1 1oUBDW JOOP JIOI] 0TLXY [ s06-.06 ]
z 320|q uolnw Bulool4 ¥0LXd SV - oSF Aoy
[ 2001 §S sS4 WG9 019Xy
e — z¢ JO8|D [DIIUPYDSW WW/'E | 109X 1
=l i 8 403|O [DOIUDYDBW WWS'gL 009X ¢ll-H=1H
8 1on1 oG dug 91Xd ¢/ (giz-821-1 =11 A a 11
(014 300|q BuIuoIsuUS} D[ [DIIUDYISW 001-00-V v/ ﬁwN_. _ .: =327
- ‘ON _ SINOSSIDOV ~—1 r~- —
T T T
z doay wooq / doy SNOYNUIM 8LXd | | _
1 dasay a11usd SNDYIUIM HJ/H1184XY | | |
90/As4d - |00} ssald | 20| JOOP DlyOI SNOWIUIM | HI/H1082Xd _ | |
€04dsg - 1BHND |l pu3 1 Alqwiassp Jjoq sebuly S9/Xd | | |
/£9asg - Bil eBuiH | skay ajpupy | BUN20| 210ds / juswadn|day v/ - Ov/Xd _ | |
9£905g - D__. O@C_I 1 apupy Bupoo| | / 8jpuby | L€4 - 0ELXd T 0T | H@ | |
6e9asq - O__ O@C_I l yopd jjogiooys 0L/Xd - | | |
“Oc__oo._. ol obulH VE0LXY | | |
. | a16oq woyog VZ0LXd | | |
_. |m|.V | aiboq do| V104XY | | |
| ISPUIAD PIOPUDLS G /S ¥61Xd | | |
Z_ ZM&O\._.DO ZMG_O 1 S|PUDY IBAS) - JOAST 081X } 1 i
0/4S4 "ON JAVYMA¥VH - L—— —_1 -

AdOOD AdT]

OdINODNN




TONILLND

L1 ,ﬁ ,ﬁ L1
(]

.
|
N -
=[
=
;
B
|
i
L, -
L

ke Ollo il [ ]

He Wiy BUysIUl SWDJ) 1IN0 179X [ ¥0l - LH [ y0l - 21 [ 4 [ wwigz Jun ssojo |
g :|_\w - HZ Joxso6 Jaddiy ul ysnd OF9Xd 0l - IH 0l - 11 4 Wwigg {un ssejio
S PINOW JBUIOD WOo}jog V619Xd 1HOI3H
1 pINow Jaulod alboq woog 819X I
= I S pInow Jauiod doj V/19Xd - 1 ! 109 dua BLiml
1 pINOW Jeulod a1boq doy 919X S8cl - IH 9 (LH) poeg wwigz 099MV
1 |08s JalIDD Woog SLOXY v6-21 z (1) poeg wwgg 099 MY
1 [09s POSH 719Xy
A N
e = 1555 oWl Wolog Z19%3 v6- 11 4 (11) poag wwgzg 099MV
HY + 12 1095 3on1] dS4 119X SGlL+21 4 (eApIs 21) Jo4dppPD PloyseyL 0€9209N
HZ L |oas quupl @ yoousaju| 609Xy 21 z (o1yp1} Z1) JoydopD Ploysaiy 0€909N
HZ + 12 (A216) slidjoOoM 4M G28 Wuwigy 20£Xd
d
L TP ATTNET 193506 3 U 51 70955 11 4 (17) 1o4dopD PloYsaIyL 0€909N
‘_ IHE + 27 + 17 1o3s0B BUIZOIB [PUIBU| | 8OE - 20E-SD-V Zcl-H L lojdopp 8ypgey 0lz-00d
— LH8 +CT¥ + LY 13506 3 Ul 8pIIs 0¥¢-SO-V 26 -H L Jo}dopDp 8jpgay 012-00-d
T : SINHOYd DILSVTd / 13INSVD H L J0}doPD J00P SADIS 10€-90-d
T 1OA0D Sjoy uIbIg 916Xy
- 8 UOIABUD MOLDN 706Xy al 8 (1H) ysos 202-90-d
042 sdbo PU3 012-00-d 0L0xd N_a S| [e1) ysos ¢0e90-d
l_ UIW 8 J1o3o0d oBpug 95/Xd H v (17) ysos 202-90-d
i JouBDW JOOP DIYDI| 0z/Xd ]
owipIp)N -90-
r 4 A0PI] §S sS4 WS 9 019X 1 ¢ Hoino 01790
[43 $08]0 [ODJUDYOBW Wi/ ¢ | 109Xy H [4 SWPIIBINO 001-90-d .muv
E] 1D3IO [DOUDYDOBW WW6'8 | 009X : 3THOY z
8 }oAu Ioqg dug 9LXY m
——= oy 320|q BUIUOISUS) 103D [0DIUDYDBW 001-00-V 06~ 06 Ao 1 -
=00 il ‘ON _ S3ROSSIDDV oSY - oS i | W
_”m _H_ 4 doay wopoq / doj SNDYSUIM 784Xy M
l dosy aiuod sNoYNUIM HY/HT18XY Nn_ _/ —] _.|_ 4 A
— € d L 00| JOOP Dljolf SMOUAUIM | HA/H108/X o —— <
1 shkex ajpupy | Bupoo| a1ods / jJusweop|day L/ - OV /XY | H
A_“v 90/QAsg - 100} ssaid z lpuRy BuNoOl L/ BIPUPY L| L€ - 08LXY _ _ 2
= €0£dsg - JI84n2 lw puz z 3ood }j0g400ys oL/Xd | | ©
8e90sq - oio|d Joinoy oL E VEOLXY | | S
G ££9Qs4g - Bl oOuIH L 260g woyog V20/xXd | _ o
9£9454 - BIl eBUIH _ oboqdol|  VI0/XY T | g _ |
Z ce90sq - Bil 9BUIH 1 ISPUIAS PIOPUDIS G7 /5y 61X = | |
_” “..@C__OO.._. 1 S|PUDY ISAS| - IBAST 081Xy | | k
— _. m .V ‘ON JAVMAAVH | |
- ZIL-H=H _ _ —
O  NIN3dO/LNO N3IJO ¢/ le-sert-1=1 ! | |
A 0/4S9 e/(Serl -1 ="0327111 Lo ~—_ - A

AdOD dITTIOILINOONN



> CUTTING LIST

T '
l IRt It b JOt it
11 | 11 . 11 B 11
B
au gy - 0D e | | e ] Ny - 0D e | | A mﬁ
=) ~ =
(1] [ d I o] Ta ol 1o &) 1] | L
=] = =
J I L] guCe I i [ 3 R
O - O
HZ wily Bulysiuly swoly 190 Ly9Xd _ ¥0L - LH _ _ 4 _ Wwigg un ssejio _
P 8 PINOW 18UI0D WoHog V619X ¥0L - [H [4 WWIgZ HUN SSO|O
_|_ z pInow Jsulod a1Boq woog 319Xy 1HOIFH
8 pjnow Jaulod doj V/I9Xd
= z pinow Jau102 aiboq do| 919Xy I ! 'og dug BLimL
7 1035 JOIIDD WOHOg SLoXY 8 (1H) prog wwige 099MY
7 |0es pooH 719X I v (17) ppeg wwsge 099MY
12 PSS swinl) Wollog 19Xy
1 HY + 12 035 %0011 4S4 119%d E 4 Joydopp ploysaiy L 0£909N
HOZ [P®S qUIR[ g YO0pB}u| 609Xy I 4 Jojdopo ploysaiyt 0€909N
HY + 12 (A21B) apdioom M Gz Wwig'y 20€Xd [ zei-H |t 10jdopo ojpgey 012-00-d
IH8 + 217 + L1¥ 193506 3 Ul ysnd y05-SO-V
r IH8 + 217 + LY Joxs0b Buizo|b jpuiejul [ 80€ - ¥0E-SO-V H : 10195PD /5G9y 0Le00d
] LH8 +2v + 117 1o4s0b 3 Ul o 075DV [ W ]| uojinw Buyool4 00£-90-d
— IO DIISV1d / 1THSVD N__H_S| s (1H) usos 20290+
T J9A0D 9|0y UInIqQ 916Xd H v (z1) usos 202-90-d
0T g UOJASYD MOLIDN 06X
- ¥ opInB Ism} HUY SLLXY H 4 (1) usos coer90d
_— 10d g sdod pu3 012-00-d 0//Xd N 1| ¢ Sup4IBING 00190~
|_ TN 8 1e00d o6pug 95 /X H z EITETe) 001-90-d
¥ 320|q uoljjnwi Bulyool4 0/Xd B
P 4 40011 §§ S WG9 019Xy 3108
e }03|D [DDIUDYDIBW WL/ €| 109X _ _
] 1DS] [DDJUDYOBW WW4'gL 009X N Aoy
[} JoAuIDqg dug 91X
—— oy 300|q BuluoIsuUS} D3O |ODIUDYIBW 001-00-V i
= il ‘ON $3I¥OSSIODV Cll-H=1H
W_ _H_ L shax sjpupy | BUPMo0| 2Inds / juswaon|day ¥/ - OV /XY ¢/ (2ie-91z-1) =11 Z1 A ] ]
z alpupy Bu0] | / Sjpuny | L€ - 084X v/ (9lg-1="032711 — T+ T
I z 3ood jjogjooys 0L/XY = T = T T = f =
S vl oBuIH VE0LXY | _ _ |
z aiboq wojjog VZ0LXd | | | |
£0£dsd - IBHND [jlw puz z aiboq do| v 10/X3 | | | _
8£9As4 - 84o|d JojnoyY “ON JAYMAVH | | | |
££9054 - BIl BuUIH | | | _
9£9As4 - BIf oOuIH T | T _ _ _ _
$£9as4 - Bil eBuIH - _ _ _ _
:Buijoo] | | | |
NINI.V _ _ _ _
| | | |
NI N3dO/LNO N3dO ! ! ! !
1 1 1 1
0/4Sd =Ll Tl

AdOD dITTIOILINOONN

¢

© 2018 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU




1SIT ONILLND

0-2-C ¥TSVd
1NO N3dO 1
0£458 S

L
(%]
Hz wily Buiysiuly awply Joino 179X 0l - LH Ol - 11 4 WWIgg {iun sspjo =8
g - 14 PINOW JBUIOD Wojjog V619Xd
lw 1 pInow Jauiod a1Boq woyog 819X ) oG dug SLIML
¥ pinow Jauiod doj V/I9XY -
= M I pINoW Jaulod aibog doj 919X 4 (LH) poeg wwigg 099Mv
1 |08$ JSLIDO Woljog SL9XY ¥ (17) poog wuwgz 099MV
1 0SS POSH 719Xy
L = 555 W1 Wolog Z1oxy wuwize 4 Jojdopo ploysaly| 0E€909N
e T 1095 Yo0IL d5d loxy F_ ¥ J104dDpPD Ploysay | 0E909N
HOL 085 quup( @ Joouaju| 609X 26-H L Jo}dopp ajpgay 01¢-00-d
< Hesul YOply pedliojuley 910X
HE + 12 (A21B) a)1d|oOM 4M ST8 WWIg'y 20EXd H L uojjinu Buyool4 00€-90-d
e THY + 117 1oxs0b 3 Ul ysng 705-$D-V \__IH 4 (LH) ysog 20c-90-d
‘_ LHY + L7 }oxspb Buzp|B [pulejul | 80€ - ¥0E-SO-V 11 ¥ (17) ysos 202-90-d
I HY + 17 424506 3 U 8plIS 0r2-$9O-V Z SOIEING 001904
T E $S3140dd DILSV1d / 1INSVD z SO0 001-90-d
T JSAOD 9joy uIpIg 916Xy
- ) UOIABUD MOLDN 06X : 3140dd
| 4 2pING Jsim} Uy SLLXY
|_ Jod | sdp2 pug 012-00-d 044X
UIW ¢ Jaxopd abpug 9G/XYd
3 z 20| uojinu Bulyoold vOLXY
4 20DJ] §S dS4 WG9 019Xy .%
oL 1OB[D [DDIUDYDOW WW/'E | 109X e
8 {030 [OOIUDYDIOW WILS'B | 009X 2
——— ¥ JoAuIng dug 9LXY 1 m
= n_ %4 %00|g BUILOISUS} }DBID [DDIUDYIBW 001-00-V W
j _H_ "ON SINOSSIDIV ZIL-H=IH B 1 =
i skox ajpupy | Buoo| 810ds / juswaopiday v/ - 0r /Xy ¢/ (grL-1) =11 +FT- <
4 € J i s|pupy BUPOO] | LE£XY - - ; = <
— 5 i | sopd Jjogiooys oL/xy _ | Z
0£Q54 - [004 ssud 7 bun| __ veood 2
2, £0/058 - 19113 I PU3 _ SBoqwonos| Vel _ _ -
— 8£90Sg - a1b|d Jainoy L 51609 do] V10/Xd | | o
G /£9Qs4g - Bil eBuiH | 400|q AWwSl-§uV ¥ZSVd 150X | | m
9€9Qsg - BIl aBuIH "ON IVYMAIVH T T | |
Z $£94s4 - BIl oBUIH - _ _
— :Buijoo| | | k
— | |
D | _ - |
O N ==l
1 T
~ X

AdOD dITTIOILINOONN



> CUTTING LIST

4 X
JON JRN U
R m— 4 17 R 17 —
[ n v v v v v v )
) 7] C - C B1A = C ] <
= s =
o
(& ©] To & | ECH] | |
= = %
Jd 1 i O o 3 L L L :
0O )
HZ wily Bulysiuy awply 194nQ Ly9Xd <
H 1o34s06 Joddy Ul ysnd 0r9X [ 0l [ ¥l -21 [ L [ wwgz J1un ssoio | <
- 14 plnow 1sulod wWolog V619Xd y0l - LH YOl - 11 4 Wiwigg Hiun ssojo “
_|_ 1 pjnow Jsulod a160q woyjog 819Xy Alw
¥ pjnow Jeulod doj V/I9XY
= | PINOW 1oUlod 8160q do) 919%d I ! 1pq dug 8LIML m
7 |08S JSIIDD WOog S1oxXy 9 (1H) preg wwgz 099MY N
1 |08s POSH 19X z (27) poog wwgz 099MY ©
14 |08s SWDJ} WO og 4528
B HY + 12 [08s 3oDIL AS4 119Xy 4 (17) poog wwge 099MV
HOL 1095 qUID[ g 3O0udu| 609X3 4 (z1) JoydppO PloysaiyL 0£909N
Hz + 12 (A21B) oIdI0OM M §Z8 WGy Z0EXd 14 (17) Joydopp ployseyl 0€909N
2 WG'E PasU| YO0} PSDIOJUISY 910X
g [H9 + 22 + [ B JuIUsnd | 705-SDV co : 10195PD 91049y 0Le00d
| IH9 +21e + 117 1ox506 BuiZnlb PuIejUl | 8OE - Z0E-SDY NS (1H) usos ¢0z-90d
I LH9 + 212 + L 43506 3 Ul 9piIs 0vZ-$O-V NNEEZ (z1) usps 202-90-d
T SITHOY DILSVd / 1TNSVD S 0| v (17) ysos 202-90-d
T 9 49A0D 3joy uIbid 916Xy
- 8 UOIASYD MOLIDN Y06XY H 4 SUIDIIBING 001-90-d
|| d 1 sdo5 Uz 012-00°d 0L2xa N_H |z swoweino | 001-90-d
|_ UIW 9 Joxond abpug 95 /XY J1140¥d
1 Joubpw Joop dIol| 0C/Xd
g € OPIL §S QS WG9 019Xy oy
144 08I0 [OJIUDYOBW WL/ g | 109X oS - 0S¥
8 08I0 [OIIUDYISW WILLS'B | 009Xd
9 JoAuIDqg dug 91X
- [43 00|g BUILOISUS) J0BID [ODIUDYIDW 001-00-V |_
B _H_ L *00] JOOP DIYJDJ} SNOYNUIM | H/H108XY z/Z1-9tL-0=1 & 17
| sAax a|pupy | BUI20| 810ds / Juswaon|day L7/ - OvZXd c/(911-1)="©32111 ~~ ]
e 1 a|pupy Buo0| | / d|puUny | L€£ - 0ELXd — I — ; =
1 yood jlogjooys OLZXd | _
N oBuH VEOLXY | |
90£dSd - |00} ssald i aibog Woyjog VZ0LXY _ |
8£9Qsg - 24o|d 1a}noy | a160q do| V104X | _
££9Qs4 - Oif eBuIH L SIPUDY JoAS| - 1oAST 081X _ _
9£9as4 - BIl oBuIH L PI0NG JSPUIAD PISIYSIOUY yZSVd oLLxd T | I mu | |
G£9asg - BIf oBulH 4 do93 3OOH LAW 2§6-92N ¥ZSVd 290Xy = | _
“mwc__OO._. ! 200|q AWWR-HUY $ZSVd 1SOXY | |
: l JBPUIAD 8|[gNopP 0INJ JIDWaNY OF /0 ¥ZSVd Sy 10X | |
0-€-€ ¥¢Svd L dod) a4USD 756-92N FTSVd Z10XY | |
HDO ZM&O ‘ON FAIVMAAVH | |
n m
0/4S4 L—— Tl

AdOD dITTIOILINOONN




S SECTION 9
MACHINING

Al



UNCONTROLLED COPY

®
© 2017 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



MACHINING

IMAGE ‘ CODE ‘ DESCRIPTION ‘ HININ ‘ UNIT
>_ - BSD210 S Tonne Press 1
O &
LL] N
j ﬁ BSD635 Hinge Jig - Frame 1
O N
a4
I
O ¥
Q
< ) ,.'o.; BSD636 Hinge Jig - Leaf fop 1
Z N
)
BSD637 Hinge Jig - Leaf bottom 1
BSDé38 Router plate 1
- BSD703 End mill cutter - Floating mullion 1

®
ALU k © 2017 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved

BSF70

A0 01.08.2017

©)
Z
Z
I
O
<
=




> MACHINING

IMAGE ‘ CODE ‘ DESCRIPTION

BSD706

Punching Tool

‘ FINISH ‘ UNIT

UNCONTROLLED COPY

BSF70 vAOZ8 01.08.2017

®
© 2017 AlUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> MECHANICAL CLEAT PREPARATION

P-06-200 / P-06-202

68
’_
S -
93 93
88+—4 50.4 4 g8
5
6
— 15
17.5
R2.5
Station 1

l Station 2

®
ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved

P-06-100B

8.5

NB: Multi-station press tool available for
both frame and sash profiles
(P-06-200/2 & P-06-100B).

Multi-station Press Tool
BSD706 Station 1 & 2

MACHINING

BSF70 VAOEIN 01.08.2017



> T- HANDLE PREPARATION

P-06-200 / P-06-202

15
" |
>_ . 50.6
D_ >—L
( ) N
70

L]
—1
—1
%
—
Z 17
@.5 - 1.8 DEEP

@6 -20.7 DEEP
U R.5 @5.5 -20 DEEP
D) @15 -50.6 DEEP —

_‘
16
—
139.5 >—l— 105.5 90 —
—
16
_‘
_‘
Spindle
Spindle @5.5 -20 DEEP height
height

NB: Always machine the T-handle slot towards the inside of the profile. Router Plate Number BSD 638

BSF/0 e 01.08.2017 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



2> LOCKING T- HANDLE PREPARATION

15

22

P-06-200 / P-06-202

24.5

UNGONTROLLED COPY

1

w

9.5

@22 -20.7 DEEP

1.8

29.5

22

_—

@6 -20.7 DEEP

@15 -50.6 DEEP

l 105.5

9

Spindle
height

®5.5 -20 DEEP

Spindle
height

NB: Always machine the T-handle slot
towards the inside of the profile. Router

®
ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved

Plate Number BSD 638

BSF70 A0 01.08.2017

MACHINING



UNCONTROLLED COPY

2 SHOOTBOLT PREPARATION

BSF70

VAV 01.08.2017

P-06-200 / P-06-202

10
70 ‘
—— 33.6~T
22
R13.5

Only machine the top and bottom rails of each lockable sash.

NB: Preparation can also be routed as a rectangle i.e. 17mm x 33.5mm.
Router Plate Number BSD 638

@
© 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

2> TRAFFIC DOOR LOCK

P-06-200 / P-06-202

34

17.5
p—
135
-
719.5
p—
S
205
<
-
17.5
—
Spindle
Height
135
p—

NB: Router Plate Number BSD 638

®
ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved

Top/Bottom Slot

BSF70

A0V 14.05.2018

MACHINING



2 SHORT TRAFFIC DOOR LOCK

P-06-200 / P-06-202

Top/Bottom Slot

R2.5

36 -
‘l_.
25 L

0
QO 135
LLI
—
—
v ] .
|_
O 175
569.5
< ) —
i 25 @17 THRU
@10 THRU
D)
—
@11
17.5
— @10 THRU
Spindle
height Spindle
135 height
—

NB: Router Plate Number BSD 638

BSF70 [l 14052018 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k




> TRAFFIC DOOR LOCK (PAS 24)

P-06-200 / P-06-202

344 34 R25 Top/Bottom Slot
>= # 17.5
am
Ll
— .
—1
Y 135
|_
O 3
U 719.5
Z - @17 THRU
) 25 @10 THRU
72
S
205
R12 g
133
—4 —
2
17.5 R12
._
Spindle 639 .
height spindle
height
—d 135
@)
z
Z
— =
@)
<
>
2

ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved BSF/0 s 14.05.2018



» SHORT TRAFFIC DOOR LOCK (PAS 24)

P-06-200 / P-06-202

ug

Top/Bottom Slot

36—

>_ f 4—#17.5
Al
O
N
L —
—
—
O 135
a4
—
Z ,
U > @17 THRU
Z @10 THRU
D
17.5
Spindle Spindle
hei height

|

BSF70 AL '4.05.2018 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



2 KEEP PREPARATION

AR

17.1
- «©
- 35

Top / Bottom Keeps

%35

P-06-1008B

RS

UNCONTROLLED COPY

——70—o
_‘
95
16
— Centre Keep
$—35
_‘
Spindle
height
+ 66mm
95
—‘

NB: Machine slot through one wall only.

MACHINING

ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved BSF/70 [ 01.08.2017



2 SHORT LOCK KEEP PREPARATION

L Top/Bottom Keeps
17.1 P-06-100B R5 H 35 ﬂ
1 |
— 35 —
——/0—o

>—
0
O 95
N
LLl
—
—
O 95 .
'
—
Z
U Centre Keep
Z
D

Spindle

height

+ 66mm

95
e

NB: Machine slot through one wall only.

BSF70 AP 01.08.2017 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k




UNCONTROLLED COPY

2 KEEP PREPARATION

P-06-200/P-06-202/P-06-300/P-06-301

17

o

Spindle
height

®
ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved

Spindle
height

——/,

RX757

NB: Machine slof through one wall only.

BSF70

P 01.08.2017

MACHINING



UNCONTROLLED COPY

2 SHORT LOCK KEEP PREPARATION

P-06-200/P-06-202/P-06-300/P-06-301

RX757
e
S s
5

-

_‘
95
—

RS
e 599
¢ —e—
l 190 <
753
—4
Spindle
Height Spindle  —
Height
5 —
_‘
I

NB: Machine slot through one wall only.

RS

O

BSF/0 AR 01.08.2017 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k




UNCONTROLLED COPY

2 END MILL PREPARATION

P-06-300
NB: End mill cutters
available, please contact
ALUK for further details
(P-06-300).
10 ——35— 10

FSD End Mill Tool - BSD703

TT

10 —35—— 10

P-06-300 to be end milled at both ends
using BSD 703.

MACHINING

ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved BSF/70 [ 01.08.2017



UNCONTROLLED COPY

2 END MILL PREPARATION

P-06-301

10 —35—— 10

3.8 3.8
-
'_

5

5

'_

| L1,

3.8 * 3.6 3.8 * 3.8

10 —35—— 10

P -06-301 to be end milled at both ends
using BSD 703.

BSF70 e 01.08.2017

NB: End mill cutters available,
please contact ALUK for further
details (P-06-300).

FSD End Mill Tool - BSD703

@
© 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

2 END MILL/NOTCH (TRAFFIC DOOR)

P-00-210
22.2 End mill P-00-210 at top and bottom of each traffic
door and floating mullion.
4 NB: Notch to allow for left and right hand corner
—— moulds, RX616 / RX617 / RX618 and RX619.
4
Rebate -30
O -45
pen J8

€

g €

25

[

S o

e

_&) 0

88

e}

cc

KON

0 '©

c

Z G

0 O

(%0l 7e]
O

Rebate -44 %
Open -59 T

@)
<
b3

ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved BSF/0 [ 01.08.2017



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> AD306 TRANSOM/MIDRAIL PREP

AD306 END PREP

I
i

-

BSF70 A 14.05.2018

5 9
17
40
._
@11 -2 DEEP

|
il

—

@11 -2 DEEP

NB: Use punch tool BSD705 station

9/10 for @11 holes. For end mill single

cut use BSDé666 for multi cut use
BSDé410.

®
© 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

R
1
| B
’ + L 26 ‘l _‘+ ’

> LOW THRESHOLD PREPARATION

bl

P-06-100B, P-06-130 & P-06-131

@8 -2 Deep
X2

S

Machine rebate of P - 06 - 100 to allow low threshold (P - 06 - 132) to be positioned.

MACHINING DETAILS - LOW THRESHOLD

BOTTOM CONFIGURATION DIM (A) DIM (B)
] (g =g
34
| 34 30 2
Z
30 T
@)
<
b3

NB: Machining details only applicable when using P - 06 - 135 (Drainage Tray).
* Removal of leg optional dependant upon structure finishing for open out. Leg removed for open in

ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 A 01.08.2017



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> LOW THRESHOLD PREPARATION CONT.

30(B)

-

@8
-2 Deep

P-06-100B, P-06-130 & P-06-131

30(B)

MACHINING DETAILS - LOW THESHOLD

BOTTOM CONFIGURATION DIM (A) DIM (B)
If Using P-06-131 use
— following dimensions
E 34 30 DIM A = 22MM
34B  3pA
DIM B = 18MM
_0_30/\ NB: P-06-131 Only used in
» 34 30 Internal Partitions (Non Thermal)
34B

NB: Machining details only applicable when face draining the frame cill, if using AW726 (Drainage Tray)
or other sub cills see table above.
* Removal of leg optional dependant upon structure finishing for open out. Leg removed for open in

BSF70 baA0 01.08.2017

®
© 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> CONCEALED DRAINAGE PREPARATION

P-06-100B

For P-06-130 & P-06-131
profiles only use prep *

— 16

*
18 4 éfﬁ#
R3
\
5

All slots 5x25mm

N
0—0.'—0

Top and undersise
slots offset

Leaf edge slots
To be repeated
For every vent

NB: Concealed drainage ONLY
applicable when used with
sub cills/drainage trays.

®
ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved

100
Leaf
edge

100
Leaf
edge

MACHINING

BSF70 AR 01.08.2017




UNCONTROLLED COPY

2> FACE DRAINAGE PREPARATION (OPEN OUT)

Leaf edge

Leaf edge

P-06-100B & P-06-130

—
_‘
15

RX916 B/W
Face drainage slots cover caps

T T

10 — 17—

100

! N
T
——N—e

Above Slot to be machined
at 150mm in from the edge
of each leafi.e. 2 per sash.

o~
o
o

+—\
(@]
<

|
e

o~
o
o

Above Slot to be machined at
150mm from each corner and
machined at a minimum of
600mm cenfres.

100

l‘%

B

BSF/70 ez 01.08.2017 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



> FACE DRAINAGE PREPARATION (OPEN IN)

P-06-100B & P-06-130
11 - ?
ﬁ—ﬂ—
RX916 B/W

50 j
Face drainage slots cover caps

o4

Slot to be 150mm from each
corner and machined at
approx 600mm centres.

UNCONTROLLED COPY

ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved BSF/70 laraely 01.08.2017

MACHINING



UNCONTROLLED COPY

2> SASH DRAINAGE AND PRESSURE EQUALISATION

Pressure equalisation
5mm THRU hole on
each vent jamb
200mm from head

Top view Bottom view

BSF/70 ez 01.08.2017 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k




> CONCEALED DRAINAGE PREP.

AW542
——Jl— 3
io! — ol f
15 :
50— 6

UNCON

25 ALT. DRAINAGE

8

i

Also applicable to AW543
and AW544, see below:

AW543 IIE w H

MACHINING

AWS44 m — a

NB: When driling a drainage hole a minimum diameter of 8mm must be used and
countersunk to remove any burrs.

ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved BSF/70 ezl 01.08.2017



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> FRAME SPLICE PREPARATION

P-06-100B
NB: Drill x4 holes on the underside of
the P-06-100B to secure RX627 joining
piece.
9
t 70 t
RX627

1 Kit Per Joint

@10 -2 DEEP
2X

36

36

Hi

Also applicable to P-06-130 &
P-06-132.

BSF/70 ezl 01.08.2017 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

2 RX706 HD ROLLER PIN POSITION

P-06-200/202

NB: Drill 6.5 hole at bottom of the door
sash where fitting RX706.

No hole is required when fitting top HD
top guide (RX705).

RX041 /\

Backing Plate \"/ g ™

<Y

né pin to fit through
backing plate into profile\

o © o J o
)

@7 THRU
X2

—

MACHINING

ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved BSF/70 ez 01.08.2017



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> CLEAT PREP. CORNER POST

P-06-100B
NB: Dirill (x4) 4mm holes on the
underside of the P-06-100B to secure
RX665 cleat/corner post adaptor.
_QT
t 70
14 »
4x @4 -2 DEEP 24
44
71
2 — 91

RX665

(x2) per corner

BSF/70 ezl 01.08.2017 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> CORNER POST PREP. CORNER DETAIL

AW720

12
12.75

@4-1.8 DEEP
X2
NB: Drill (x4) @4mm holes on the
top and bottom of the corner post
(AW720).
@4 -2 DEEP
X2

MACHINING

ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved BSF/70 aaan| 01.08.2017



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> N60630 CORNER POST PREP. CORNER DETAIL

Né60630 N60630

2

5
— ——
—4

—

@4 THRU
' @8 X 90°

Remove location pips
to fit around corner
post (AW720)

Cut and machine x2 pieces of N60630 to fit
on the internal side of corner post.

BSF/70 o 14.05.2018 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> N60630 CORNER POST PREP. CORNER DETAIL

N60630

%14

—_——

i
L

I

®
ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved

@4 THRU
vV @8 X 90°

Remove location pips
fo fit around
corner post (AW720)

Cut and machine x2 pieces of N60630 to fit on the
external side of corner post.

BSF70 bl 14.05.2018

MACHINING



2 P-06-300 CORNER POST PREP. DETAIL

10 8
9 14
>_ NB: Repeat end milland counter
D_ bored holes on x2 P-06-300 to fit
O — either side of the corner post
| - (AW720).

U 4 7
LLl
- 10
a4
—
O i

@8 -14 DEEP
< ) 2X
% '_

@4 THRU

2X

@4 THRU
2X
@8 -14 DEEP
2X

BSF/70 ey 01.08.2017 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k

* Counter bore and drill holes
50mm from top/bottom and
continue @ 600 Centres.



S SECTION 10
ASSEMBLY

Al



UNCONTROLLED COPY

®
© 2018 AIUK S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



ASSEMBLY

> FRAME ASSEMBLY

Frame Assembly Parts List (Per Corner)
Part No. Description Qty
P-06-100B OQuter frame 2
P-06-100B RX600 18.9mm Mechanical cleat 2
XA904 Narrow chevron 2
A-00-110A | Mechanical cleat tensioning block | 4
T50000 - 2 Small joint sealant -
150003 Aluk sealant wipes -
RX040 - RX041 Hinge back plate -

NB: Remember to seal each comer joint
before final fix.

Insert RX040/RX041 hinge backing plates into
frame profile before joining corners

RX600

XA904 e | {5
T50000-T50002

UNCONTROLLED COPY

M3 Allen Key

l’\ A-00-110A NB: Remove excess sealant with

Aluk sealant wipes (T50003).

>
—
9]
P
L
2
1%}
<

AI.U k © 2018 Aluk S.A. Al rights reserved BSF70 [[OXOIN 01.08.2017




2 DRAINAGE TRAY ASSEMBLY

P-06-100B Drainage Tray Assembly Parts List (Per Corner)
Part No. Description Qty
P-06-100B Outerframe 2
P-06-135 Drainage tray 1
RX610 Stainless steel frack 2
T50000-2 Small joint sealant -
150003 Aluk sealant wipes -

NB: Remember to seal each profile before final fix.

Silicone

NB: Remove excess sealant with Aluk sealant wipes
(T50003).

UNCONTROLLED COPY

P-06-100B

BSF/70 R 01.08.2017 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



(V2]

£

ko)

2> LOW THRESHOLD ASSEMBLY

RX611

P-06-100B

b COPY

Low Threshold Parts List (Per Corner)
Part No. Description Qty
P-06-100B BSF70 Frame 1
RX641 P-06-130 Low threshold 1
RX957 4.8 600 EC grey woolpile ]
RX643 Frame jamb plug (A) 1
RX642 Frame jamb plug (B) 1
RX641 Outer frame finishing trim 1
Type 7 @4.8mm x 32 Self drill posi pan head 2
T50000-2 Small joint sealant -
m x 32 T50003 Aluk seant wipes -
il posi RX610 SS track 2
)ead RX611 Track Seal 2
RX610
NB: Remember to seal joint before final fix
RX643 / '
P-06-130

UNCONTROL

NB: Remove excess sealant with Aluk sealant wipes

N\

% -

NB: Infill with sealant

T50000-T50002

ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 {080 01.08.2017

>
—
foa)
P
L
A
)
<




UNCONTROLLED COPY

2 LEAF ASSEMBLY

Leaf Assembly Parts List (Per Corner)

Part No. Description Qty
P-06-200 Softline leaf 2
RX601 13.7mm Mechanical cleat 2
A-00-110A Mechanical cleat tensioning block 4
A-GS-240 Slide in E gasket 2
T50000-2 Small joint sealant -
750003 Aluk seant wipes -

GASKETS NOT SHOWN

T50000-T50002 |

A-00-110A l M3 Allen Key

NB: Remove excess sealant with Aluk sealant wipes (T50003).

NB: Remember to seal each corner joint
before final fix.

Insert RX040/RX041 hinge backing plates into
vent profile before joining corners

BSF/70 JJOReES 01.08.2017 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

2 SHOOTBOLT ASSEMBLY - STANDARD

M5 x 25mm
csk posi

®
ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved

Shootbolt Assembly Parts List (Per Corner)

Part No. Description Qty
P-06-200 Softline Leaf 1
RX711 T-handle gear box 1
RX712 Shootbolt rod 2
RX715 Gear box face plate 1
RX730 T-Handle 1
- M5 x 16mm Csk Posi 2
- M5 x 25mm Csk Posi 2

RX715

M5 x 16mm
csk posi

SHOOTBOLT ROD NOT SHOWN

BSF70

[JOROGN 01.08.2017

ASSEMBLY



UNCONTROLLED COPY

2 SHOOTBOLT ASSEMBLY - LOCKING

RX715

M5 x 16mm

BSF70

Csk Posi : P

[NOXOIW 01.08.2017

P-06-200

Shootbolt Assembly Parts List (Per Corner)

Part No. Description Qty
P-06-200 Softline Sash 1
RX711 T-handle gear box 1
RX715 Gear box face plate 1
RX731 Locking T-Handle 1
- M5 x 16mm Csk Posi 2
- M5 x 25mm Csk Posi 2

RX731A

Csk Posi

SHOOTBOLT ROD NOT SHOWN

®
© 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k




2 VENT ASSEMBLY TOP (SHOOTBOLT PART 1)

Shootbolt Assembly Parts List (Per Corner)
P-06-200 Part No. Description Qty
RX601 13.7mm Mechanical cleat 2
P-06-200 Softline Leaf 2
A-GS-240 Slide In Gasket 2
RX710 Shootbolt pack 1
A-00-110A Mechanical cleat tensioning 4
block
RX713 Top Guide ]
- 3.9 x 32mm Self Tapping Screw 2
T50000-2 Small joint sealant -
T50003 Aluk sealant wipes -

T50000-T50002 NB: Remember to seal each

corner joint before final fix.

3.9 x 32mm
Self Tapping Screw

UNCONTROLLED COPY

A-00-110A

NB: Remove excess sealant with
Aluk sealant wipes (T50003).

>
—
9]
P
L
2
1%}
<

ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 JRo/8) 01.08.2017




2 VENT ASSEMBLY BOTTOM (SHOOTBOLT PART 2)

Shootbolt Assembly Parts List (Per Corner)
Part No. Description Qty
RX601 13.7mm Mechanical cleat 2
150000-T50002 P-06-200 Softiine Leaf 2
A-GS-240 Slide In Gasket 2
RX710 Shootbolt pack 1
A-00-110A Mechanical cleat tensioning block 4
T50000-2 Small joint sealant -
T50003 Aluk sealant wipes

UNCONTROLLED COPY

NB: Remember to seal
each corner joint
before final fix.

P-06-200

NB: Remove excess sealant with
Aluk sealant wipes (T50003).

BSF/70 JORecH 01.08.2017 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



2 VENT ASSEMBLY BOTTOM SHOOTBOLT GUIDE

Né60630

UNCONTROLLED COPY

Bottom Shootbolt Guide Parts List
Part No. Description Qty
P-06-200 Softline Leaf 2
N60630 Threshold Adaptor 2
- 3.9 x 32mm CSK Self Tapping Screw 2
RX714 Bottom Guide 1
- @3.9 x 25mm CSK Self Tapping Screw 2
T50000-2 Small joint sealant -
T50003 ALUK sealant wipes -
NB: Remember to seal joint before
final fix.
3.9 x 25mm
Self Tapping Screw

@3.9 x 32mm

T50000-T50002

Self Tapping Screw

NB: Remove excess sealant with
Aluk sealant wipes (T50003).

NB: Shootbolt must protrude 40mm from P-06-200 profile when in a locked position

®
ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved

BSF70 [HOROFA 14.05.2018

>
—
foa)
P
L
A
)
<




2 THRESHOLD ADAPTOR

Threshold Adaptor Parts List
Part No. Description Qty
P-06-200 Softline Leaf 2
N60630 Threshold Adaptor 2
- 23.9 x 25mm CSK Self Tapping Screw 2
T50000-2 Small joint sealant -
T50003 Aluk sealant wipes -

N60630

UNCONTROLLED COPY

P-06-200

T50000-T50002

3.9 x 25mm
Self Tapping Screw

BSF70 [HORION 14.05.2018

NB: Remember to seal each joint before final fix.

NB: Remove excess sealant with
Aluk sealant wipes (T50003).

®
© 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k




2 TOP & BOTTOM GUIDE ADJUSTMENT

To position the shootbolt guides correctly each end guide must
be extended to at least 8mm into the outer frame (P-06-100A),

UNCONTROLLED COPY

see below.
Shootbolt Guide Parts List
Part No. Description Qty
P-06-200 Softline Leaf 2
P-06-1008B Outerframe 2
N60630 Threshold Adaptor 2
RX644 19mm Low threshold brush woolpile - 3m 2
RX711 T-Handle Geat Box
RX714 Bottom Guide 1

(LH - Spindle Height*) - 50 = Rod Height A

Spindle Height* - 30mm = Rod Height B

* Spindle height does not include
N60630 (20mm Threshold Adaptor)

Wind rod into gear box in retracted open position

P-06-100B

ROD
HEIGHT
A

Spindle Centre

P-06-200

ROD
HEIGHT

N60630 B

’ 70 ¢

NB: Adjustment can only be made before the shootbolt and rod assembly is inserfed into the lock style
(P-06-200). See page 3 - 08 for further deftails.

®
ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved

BSF70 (ORRN 14.05.2018

>
—
9]
P
L
2
1%}
<




UNCONTROLLED COPY

2 TRAFFIC DOOR HANDLE & LOCK

Top of Lock to be cropped to suit leaf height

RE: Pages 1.06 & 1.07 for further details

Min 100mm

Fix Magnetic Catch (RX720) to the top/bottom rail, a
minimum of 100mm from the lock side edge, with
supplied screw.

RX780 (RH/LH)

Traffic Door Handle & Lock Parts List

Part No. Description Qty
P-06-200 Softline Vent 1
RX180 Lever/Lever Handle (*Colour) 1
RX720 Traffic Door Magnetic Catch 1

- @4.2x25mm Csk Self Tapping Screw 12
N60630 Threshold Adaptor 2
RX780 LH/RH Winhaus Traffic Door Lock 1
RX783 LH/RH Winhaus Traffic Short Door Lock 1
RX194 45/45 Standard cylinder ]

Né60630

BSF/70 AP 14.05.2018 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k




2 REBATE ADAPTOR

Top of Lock to be cropped to suit leaf height

RE: Pages 1.06 & 1.07 for further details
>_ RX770
@, ”
P-00-21 -
00-210 ///
D Seal along edge
LIJ RX640 /
— v
—
O
b
% -
@, -
//
-
-
-
//
@3.9x19mm Csk Self P
Drill-Tapping Screw y/ .
v v
Lo v

Seal along edge

@3.9x19mm Csk Self
Drill-Tapping Screw

300mm Ctrs
Traffic Door Handle & Lock Parts List

Part No. Description Qty
P-06-200 Softline Leaf 1
P-00-210 Rebate Adaptor ]
RX640 Push in flipper gasket 1
RX770 LH/RH P-00-210 End Cap 2
- @3.9x19mm Csk Self Tapping Screw 7

>
—
foa)
P
L
A
)
<

ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 RN 14.05.2018




2 WINKHAUS KEEP ASSEMBLY

Floating Mullion Parts List

Part No.

Description

Qty

P-06-300

Floating Mullion

P-00-211

Threshold Adaptor

RX757

Keep packer

24.2x25mm Csk
Self Tapping Screw

UNCONTROLLED COPY

P-06-300 Centre

P-06-300 Bottom / Top

RX781

P4.2X25mm Csk
Self Tapping Screw

Top & Bottom Keeps Parts List
Part No. Description Qty
RX782 Winkhaus Top/Bottom Keep 2
RX781 LH/RH Winkhaus Centre Keep (LH & RH) 1
- @4.2x25mm Csk Self Tapping Screw 25

BSF70 [ORF‘8 01.08.2017

®
© 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> WINKHAUS PAS 24 SECURITY KEEP ASSEMBLY

P-06-100B

RX611 (x2)

@4.2 x 25mm

\\/ Csk Self Tapping Screw
~.
N

~N

RX641

Parts List
Part No. Description Qty
P-06-100B Outerframe 1
~ RX062 Winkhaus FSD SBD Top/Bottom Keep 2
\\\ RX012 LH/RH | Winkhaus FSD SBD Centre Keep Left/Right Hand 1
~o - - @4.2x38mm Self Tapping Csk Screw 13
~ ~ RX611 FSD Track Seal 2
~N
N
\\
~ ~N
\\\\ RX012 (LH/RH)

@4.2x38mm Self Tapping Csk Screw

RX012LH/RH & RX062

P-06-100B

®
ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved

BSF70

[HORISN 14.05.2018

ASSEMBLY



2 PAS 24 SECURITY

RX610
a2l P-06-100B RX016
O P-06-100B
LIJ T50000-T50002
—
—
Z P-06-135
Z Rebated threshold
NB: Remember to seal each profile
joint before final fix.
Low Threshold Parts List (Per Corner)
Part No. Description Qty
P-06-1008B Outerframe 1
P-06-130 Low Threshold 1
RX957 4.8 600 EC Grey Woolpile 1
RX643 Frame Jamb Plug (A) 1
RX642 Frame Jamb Plug (B) 1
RX641 Centre Jamb Clip 1
- @4.8mm x 32 Self Drill Posi Pan Head 2
RX016 Reinforced Track Insert 2
T50000-2 Small joint sealant -
T50003 Aluk sealant wipes -

NB: Remove excess sealant with Aluk
sealant wipes (T50003).

BSF/0 JOREEN 01.08.2017 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

2 PAS 24 ARMOUR SHIELD CYLINDER GUARD

Top of Lock to be cropped to suit leaf height
RE: Pages 1.06 & 1.07 for further details

Min 100mm

Fix Magnetic Catch (RX720) to the RX180
top/bottom rail, a minimum of 100mm from
the lock side edge, with supplied screw.

RX110
(Inner)

RX180

@4.2x25mm Csk //

Self Tapping Screw
Traffic Door Handle & Lock Parts List

Part No. Description Qty
P-06-200 Softline Leaf 1
RX180* Lever/Lever Handle 1
RX720 Traffic Door Magnetic Catch 1
- @4.2x25mm Csk Self Tapping Screw 9
N60630 Threshold Adaptor 2
RX780 LH/RH Winhaus Traffic Door Lock 1
RX783 LH/RH Winhaus Traffic Short Door Lock 1
RX110 PAS 24 (SBD) Armour Shield Cylinder Guard 1

ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 [[ORVA 14.05.2018

>
—
9]
P
L
2
)
<




UNCONTROLLED COPY

2 PAS 24 ANTI JEMMY BLOCK

BSF70

@3.9x25mm Csk

Self Tapping Screw

P-06-100B
P-06-1008B
Anti Jemmy Parts List
Part No. Description Qty
P-06-100B Outerframe 2
RX051 Anti Jemmy Block ]
- @3.9x25mm Csk Self Tapping Screw ]
RX611 FSD Track Seal 2

105

[JOREN 01.08.2017

®
© 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k




UNCONTROLLED COPY

2 BOTTOM HINGE TO FRAME ASSEMBLY

Parts List
Part No. Description Qty

P-06-100B Outerframe 1
P-06-200 Softline Leaf 1
RX703A Hinge ]
Part of RX703A Hinge Backing Plate 2
Part of RX703A M5 x 10 Csk Posi Screw 4
Part of RX703A 4.8 x 25mm Csk Posi S/Tap Screw 2

Final fixing position

* Dimension RX040 Hinge Backing Plate
Hinge Standard Arrangement 23.5mm (Part of RX703A)
Heavy Duty Arrangement 27.5mm RX703A

P-06-200

P-06-100B

M5 x 10 Csk Posi Screw
(Part of RX703A)

4.2 x 25mm Csk Posi S/Tap Screw
(Part of RX703A)

>
—
9]
P
L
2
1%}
<

AI.U k ©2018 Aluk S.A. Al rights reserved BSF70 [[OARA 14.05.2018




UNCONTROLLED COPY

2 TOP HINGE TO FRAME ASSEMBLY

* See Below

(3rd) Parts List
Part No. Description Qty
P-06-100B Outerframe 1
P-06-200 Softline Leaf 1
RX703A FSD Hinge 1
(2nd) Part of RX703A Hinge Backing Plate 2
Part of RX703A M5 x 10 Csk Posi Screw 4
Part of RX703A 4.8 x 25mm Csk Posi S/Tap Screw 2

* Dimension
Hinge Standard Arrangement 3Tmm
Heavy Duty Arrangement 3Tmm

P-06-100B

RX703A

4.2 x 25mm Csk Posi S/tap Screw
{Parf of RX703A)

M5 x 10 Csk Posi Screw
(Part of RX703A)

RX040 Hinge Backing Plate
(Part of RX703A)

BSF70 (NOW7I0Nl 14.05.2018

Use BSD635 hinge jig for position

Final fixing position

®
© 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k




2 BOTTOM HINGE TO SASH ASSEMBLY

(Qisd) Parts List

Part No. Description Qty

- P-06-100B Outerframe 1

P-06-200 Softline Leaf 1

35 N60630 Threshold Adaptor 2

(3rd) RX703A FSD Hinge 1

Part of RX703A Hinge Backing Plate 2

?- Part of RX703A M5 x 10 Csk Posi Screw 4

25 Part of RX703A 4.8 x 25mm Csk Posi S/Tap Screw 2

*See Below

UNCONTROLLED COPY

Final fixing posifion

g - RX040 Hinge Backing Plate
: Dimension RX703A (Parf of RX703A]
Hinge Standard Arrangement 23.5mm
Heavy Duty Arrangement 27.5mm P-06-100B P-06-200

M5 x 10 Csk Posi Screw
{Parf of RX703A]

4.2 x 25mm Csk Posi S/tap Screw
(Part of RX703A)

Né0630

>
—
9]
P
L
2
1%}
<

ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 JUZAN 14.05.2018




UNCONTROLLED COPY

2 BOTTOM HINGE INTERLOCK

Parts List
(1st) Part No. Description Qty
P-06-200 Softline Leaf 1
N60630 Threshold Adaptor 1
RX703A FSD Hinge 2
3rd Part of RX703A M5 x 10 Csk Posi Screw 4
(3rd) Part of RX703A Hinge Backing Plate 2
Part of RX703A | 4.8 x 25mm Csk Posi S/Tap Screw 2
* See Below
* Dimension
Hinge Standard Arrangement 23.5mm Final fixing position RX040
Heavy Duty Arrangement 27.5mm

M5 x 10 Csk Posi Screw
(Part of RX703A)

4.2 x 25mm Csk Posi S/Tap Screw
(Part of RX703A)

RX703A

BSF/0 U 14.05.2018 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



2 BOTTOM BOGIE ASSEMBLY

Parts List

Part No. Description Qty

P-06-200 Softline Leaf 1

N60630 Threshold Adaptor 1

RX702A FSD Bottom Bogie 1
Part of RX702A M5 x 10 Csk Pos Screw 4
Part of RX702A Hinge Backing Plate 2
Part of RX702A | 4.8 x 25mm Csk Posi S/Tap Screw 2

NB: For heavy duty roller, refer to table below. For preparation
details see Page 9.27

Z Parts List
Part No. Description Qty
O RX706 HD Bottom Bogie ]
RX041 Hinge Back Plate 2
U - M5 x 10 Csk Pos Screw 4
Z * Dimension - 4.8 x 25mm Csk Posi S/Tap Screw 2
Standard Bogie 23.5mm
D Heavy Duty Bogie 27.5mm

RX702 (Standard)

RX706 (Heavy Duty)

AI.U k ©2018 Aluk S.A. Al rights reserved ENA (0N 14.05.2018

>
—
9]
P
L
2
1%}
<




UNCONTROLLED COPY

2> TOP HINGE TO SASH ASSEMBLY

* Dimension
Hinge Standard Arrangement 31mm
Heavy Duty Arrangement 31mm
Parts List
Part No. Description Qty

P-06-200 Softline Leaf 1
P-06-1008B Outerframe 1
RX703A FSD Hinge 1
Part of RX703A Hinge Backing Plate 2
Part of RX703A M5 x 10 Csk Pos Screw 4
Part of RX703A | 4.8 x 25mm Csk Posi S/Tap Screw 2

Final fixing position

P-06-100B

RX703A

@4.2 x 25mm Csk Posi S/Tap Screw
(Part of RX703A)

M5 x 10 Csk Posi Screw
(Part of RX703A)

RX040 Hinge backing plate
(Part of RX703A)

BSF/0 LU 14.05.2018 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



2 TOP HINGE INTERLOCK ASSEMBLY

*See Below

* Dimension
Hinge Standard Arrangement 31mm
Heavy Duty Arrangement 31mm
Parts List
Part No. Description Qty

P-06-200 Softline Leaf 1
RX713 Shootbolt Guide 1
RX703A FSD Hinge 1
Part of RX703A M5 x 10 Csk Posi Screw 4
Part of RX703A Hinge Backing Plate 2
Part of RX703A 4.8 x 25mm Csk Posi S/Tap Screw 2

P-06-200

UNCONTROLLED COPY

FSD Hinge
M5 x 10 Csk Posi
Screw

>
—
9]
P
L
2
1%}
<

ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 [JOP&N 01.08.2017




2> TOP BOGIE ASSEMBLY

*See below

Parts List
Part No. Description Qty
& P-06-200 Softline Leaf 1
d RX701A Top Bogie ]
ETLI Part of RX701A M5 x 10 Csk Posi Screw 4
] Part of RX701A Hinge Backing Plate 2
| Part of RX701A | 4.8 x 25mm Csk Posi S/Tap Screw 2
D£ NB: For heavy duty roller, refer to table below.
Z Parts List
Part No. Description Qty
O RX705 HD Top Bogie ]
< ) RX040 Hinge Back Plate 2
- M5 x 10 Csk Pos Screw 4
g -
Z Dimension - 4.8 x 25mm Csk Posi S/Tap Screw 2
Hinge Standard Arrangement 3Tmm
) Heavy Duty Arrangement 31Tmm

RX701A

BSF70 ULy 14.05.2018 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

2 BOTTOM ROLLER ASSEMBLY

RX704

Also at top of floating mullion

P-06-300 P-06-200

4.2 x 25mm Csk
S/Tapping Screws

RX704

Parts List
Part No. Description Qty
P-06-200 Softline Leaf 1
RX704 Floating Mullion Block ]
P-06-300 Floating Mullion ]
2

4.2 x 25mm Csk S/Tapping Screws

RX704

RX704 - Locked Position

Bottom Roller Assembly

NB: Please ensure that the locking block (RX704) is fitted to the top and bottom of the floating mullion (P-06-300).

®
ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved

BSF70 INO7¥A 14.05.2018

>
—
9]
P
L
2
1%}
<




UNCONTROLLED COPY

> ANTI TWIST GUIDE

P-06-300

-

70

54.8

19.8

BSF70 (NOW2Rl 14.05.2018

P-06-300

P-06-100

4.2x19 mm

Self-Tapping screws

Parts List
Part No. Description Qty
P-06-200 Softline Leaf 1
RX775 Floating Mullion Block 1
P-06-300 Floating Mullion ]
- 4.2x19mm Self-Tapping Screw 2

NB: Make sure that the anti-twist guide (RX775) is
fitted to the top and bottom of the floating mullion
(P-06-300)

®
© 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



» SLAVE DOOR FINGER BOLT

~.

~._ Screwsinc.

with RX760 H

(Part of RX765)

Screws inc
with RX760

H = Leaf Height

UNCONTROLLED COPY

Parts List

Part No. Description Qty
P-06-200 Softline Leaf 1
P-06-100B Outerframe 1
Part of RX765 Slave Door Finger Bolt ]
Part of RX765 Finger Bolt Keep 2
- 3.5mm x 19mm S/Tap Posi. Pan Screw 2
P-06-100B

Part of RX765

3.5mm x 19mm
S/Tap Posi. Pan Screw

NB: Ensure the fingerbolt does not interfere with the operation of the door.

ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved BSF/0 U2 01.08.2017

>
—
foa)
P
L
A
)
<




2 SLAVE DOOR BOTTOM ASSEMBLY

P-06-200

Screws inc. with Slave

Door Finger Bolt y

Slave Door Finger Bolt
(Part of RX765)

OLLED COPY

inger Bolt Bracket
Part of RX765)

T

3.5mm x 19mm
S/Tap Posi. Pan Screw

Screws inc. with Slave
Door Finger Bolt

UNCO

Parts List
Part No. Description Qty H = Leaf Height

P-06-100B Outerframe 1

P-06-200 Softline Leaf 1 10
Part of RX765 Slave Door Finger Bolt 1
Part of RX765 FSD Finger Bolt Bracket 1
Part of RX765 Finger Bolt Keep 2
- 3.5mm x 19mm S/Tap Posi. Pan Screw 2

3.5mm x 19mm
H

S/Tap Posi. Pan Screw

1.8

Finger Bolt Keep
(Part of RX7635)

P-06-100B

BSF70

OOl 14.05.2018 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k




» CORNER MOULDING APPLICATION

Top

NB: Trim gasket mouldings to abut hinge

UNCONTROLLED COPY

RX619A RH

RX619A LH *
6 Bottom

®
ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved

RX617 LH (3)

r D

RX417 RH (2)

Parts List

Part No. Description Qty
RX609 FSD Sash Seal (Interlocking) 1
RX617 RH Corner Moulding (Top Hinge) RH 1
RX617 LH Corner Moulding (Top Hinge) LH ]
RX619 RH Corner Moulding (Boftom Hinge) RH 1
RX619 LH Corner Moulding (Bottom Hinge) RH 2
RX619 LH (5) RX619 RH (4)

BSF70 [NORIN 01.08.2017

>
—
foa)
P
L
A
)
<



> LEAF CORNER MOULDING

Top

C D

UNCONTROLLED COPY

RXé16 LH (6) RX616 RH (7)
RX617 RH (3) RX617 RH (2)
Parts List
Part No. Description Qty
RX609 BSF70 Leaf Seal (Interlocking) 1
RX617 RH Corner Moulding (Top Hinge) RH 1
RX617 LH Corner Moulding (Top Hinge) LH 1
NB: Trim gasket mouldings to abut hinge RX619 RH Corner Moulding (Bottom Hinge) RH 1
RX619 LH Corner Moulding (Bottom Hinge) RH 2
RX616 LH Corner Moulding (Top Bogie) LH
RX616 RH Corner Moulding (Top Bogie) RH
RX618 LH Corner Moulding (Botfom Bogie) LH
RX618 RH Corner Moulding (Bottom Bogie) RH
RX619 LH (5) RX619 RH (5)
RX619 RH L j
RX618 LH (8) RX618 RH (9)
RX418 LH * Bottom

BSF/0 e 01.08.2017 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



» FSD CORNER POST - ASSEMBLY METHOD 1

M4 x 13mm
Posi Pan Head

FSD Corner Post Parts List

NPV

-\Port No. Description Qty/Corner
AW720 70mm 90 Deg. Corner Post -
[\ RX665 FSD Corner Adp./Cleat 2
5-06-300 Floating Mullion 2

- @4.2x13mm S/S Posi pan head screw
- @4.2x25mm $S/S Posi pan head screw -
- M4x13mm Posi pan head -

* First fixing to be within 100mm of top edge of
P-06-300, Fixings to be applied along entire length of
P-06-300 at 600mm centres.

M4 x 13mm
Posi Pan Head

UNCONTROLLED

*@4.2 x 13mm
S/S Posi Pan Head Screw

P-06-300

*@4.2 x 25mm
S/S Posi Pan Head Screw

NB: Copy assembly method for the top and bottom of the corner post (AW720).

>
—
9]
P
L
2
)
<

ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 [JORCEN 01.08.2017




UNCONTROLLED COPY

> CORNER POST - ASSEMBLY METHOD 2

@3.5 x 25mm
S/S Posi Csk Head Screw

N60630
(Fix using RX716B
fixing screws)

*Non locking side i.e. opposite

shootbolt,
to be fixed using &3.5 x 25mm
SCrews.

*@3.5 x 25mm
S/S Posi Csk Head Screw

*@3.5 x 25mm
S/S Posi Pan Head Screw

RX716B
Shootbolt Fixing Block

P-00-211

N60630
(Fix using RX716B
fixing screws)

RX716B

P-06-300

NB: Copy assembly method for the top and bottom of the corner post (AW720).

BSF/0 LR 14.05.2018 © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

> CORNER POST - ASSEMBLY METHOD 3

RX716B
Shootbolt Fixing Block

RX760 (B/W)

@3.5 x 25mm
S/S Posi Csk Head Screw

FSD Corner Post Parts List

Part No. Description Qty/Corner
AW720 70mm 90 Deg. Corner Post -
RX665 FSD Corner Adp./Cleat 2
RX760 B/W Slave Door Shootbolt (Black/White) 2
N60630 Thershold/Head Adaptor -
P-06-300 Floating Mullion 2
RX716B Shootbolt Fixing Block 2

NB: Copy assembly method for the fop and bottom of the corner post (AW720).

>
—
9]
P
L
2
1%}
<

AI.U k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 [(ORCKN 14.05.2018




> CORNER POST ASSEMBLY

.ONTROLLED COPY

UN

T50000-T50002

P-06-100B

NB: Copy assembly method for the top and bottom of the corner.

Do not forget to insert PX302 (Woolpile) into rebate of outer frame before assembly.

Remember fo seal each profile before final fix.

Remove excess sealant with Aluk sealant wipes (T50003)

FSD Corner Post Parts List
Part No. Description Qty/Corner
P-06-100B FSD Outer Frame 2
PX302 Woolpile -
RX610 S/S Track -
RX665 FSD Corner Adp./Cleat 4

BSF70 [NORCTN 01.08.2017

®
© 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



UNCONTROLLED COPY

» FRAME JOINING METHOD

P-06-100B

RX628 (x2)

XA607 (x4)

T50000-T50002

NB: Copy assembly method for the top and bottom of the corner.
Do not forget to insert PX302 (Woolpile) into rebate of outer frame before assembly.
Remember to seal each profile before final fix.

Remove excess sealant with Aluk sealant wipes (T50003)

FSD Joiing Kit (RX627)

Part No. Description Qty/Join
P-06-100B FSD Outer Frame 2
RX627* Joining Kit 1

* RX627 contains enough components i.e. (x4) RX628 & (x8) XA607, to
join P-06-100B in one position at the head and Cill.

ASSEMBLY

ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved BSF70 JJOReYgl 01.08.2017



UNCONTROLLED COPY

2 SLAVE DOOR ADAPTOR

BSF70

P-06-200

[JORcicl 01.08.2017

~N
~N
\\/

@3.9x25mm Self Drill

No fixings about
gearbox handle
position

Self Tapping Csk Screw
300mm Alternate Cntrs

Parts List
Part No. Description Qty
P-06-200 BSF70 Vent 1
P-06-301 FSD Slave Door Adaptor 1
- @3.9x25mm Self Drill Self Tapping Csk Screw 6
P-06-301 8mm Hole
4mm Hole

®
© 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved ALU k



D COPY

2 TRANSOM / MID RAIL

P-06-202

XA437

L1 AD305/AD306 20mm Transom
| ParfNo. Description Qty.
1 RXé60 Slim Transom Mechanical Bracket 2
=—TPart of RX660 Mé x 13mm Csk Machine Screw 2
XA437 Anfti Twist (Slim) Transom Clip 2
4 - @4.2 x 13mm Posi Pan S/Tap Screw 2
I_: AD307/AD308 32mm Transom
2' Part No. Description Qty.
™= RX662 Slim Transom Mechanical Bracket 2
art of RX662 Mé x 13mm Csk Machine Screw 2
/' XA438 Anti Twist (Standard) Transom Clip 2
( ) - 24.2 x 13mm Posi Pan S/Tap Screw 4
27 AD309 110mm Midrail
—1 PartNo. Description
1)  RX661 Slim Transom Mechanical Bracket
Part of RX661 Mé x 13mm Csk Machine Screw
XA439 Anti Twist (Wide) Transom Clip
- @4.2 x 13mm Posi Pan S/Tap Screw

NB: Remember to seal front and back face of

fransom / mid rail profile

Mé x 13mm CSK Machine Screw

T50000-T50002

@4.2 x 13mm Posi Pan

S/Tap Screw

Supplied with RX660

NB: Remove excess sealant with Aluk

sealant wipes (T50003).

®
ALU k © 2018 Aluk S.A. All rights reserved

BSF70 [lORSPA 01.08.2017

>
—
9]
P
L
2
1%}
<




END OF MANUAL

AdOD dITTIOILINOOINN

—— 1] ¢



2016/08

UNCONTROLLED COPY

W
7///////////_ Aluk (GB) Limited

Newhouse Farm Industrial Estate T:01291 639 739
Chepstow sales@aluk.com
NP16 6UD

aluk.co.uk




	BSF70 _00_140518
	BSF70 00 S0 Front Page (1)
	BSF70 00 S0 Front Page (2) (1)
	BSF70 00 S0 01 (1)
	BSF70 00 S0 02 (1)
	BSF70 00 S0 03 (1)
	BSF70 00 S0 04 (1)

	BSF70 _01_140518
	BSF70 01 - 140518 1_01 (1)
	BSF70 01 - 140518 1_02 (1)
	BSF70 01 - 140518 1_03 (1)
	BSF70 01 - 140518 1_04 (1)
	BSF70 01 - 140518 1_05 (1)
	BSF70 01 - 140518 1_06 (1)
	BSF70 01 - 140518 1_07 (1)
	BSF70 01 - 140518 1_08 (1)
	BSF70 01 - 140518 1_09 (1)
	BSF70 01 - 140518 1_10 (1)
	BSF70 01 - 140518 1_11 (1)
	BSF70 01 - 140518 1_12 (1)
	BSF70 01 - 140518 1_13 (1)
	BSF70 01 - 140518 1_14 (1)
	BSF70 01 - 140518 1_15 (1)

	BSF70 _02_140518
	BSF70 02 - 140518 Front (1)
	BSF70 02 - 140518 Fill (1)
	BSF70 02 - 140518 2_01 (1)
	BSF70 02 - 140518 2_02 (1)
	BSF70 02 - 140518 2_03 (1)
	BSF70 02 - 140518 2_04 (1)
	BSF70 02 - 140518 2_05 (1)
	BSF70 02 - 140518 2_06 (1)

	BSF70 _03_140518
	BSF70 03 - 140518 FIll (1)
	BSF70 03 - 140518 Front (1)
	1-15
	BSF70 03 - 140518 3_01 (1)
	BSF70 03 - 140518 3_02 (1)
	BSF70 03 - 140518 3_03 (1)
	BSF70 03 - 140518 3_04 (1)
	BSF70 03 - 140518 3_05 (1)
	BSF70 03 - 140518 3_06 (1)
	BSF70 03 - 140518 3_07 (1)
	BSF70 03 - 140518 3_08 (1)
	BSF70 03 - 140518 3_09 (1)
	BSF70 03 - 140518 3_10 (1)
	BSF70 03 - 140518 3_11 (1)
	BSF70 03 - 140518 3_12 (1)
	BSF70 03 - 140518 3_13 (1)
	BSF70 03 - 140518 3_14 (1)
	BSF70 03 - 140518 3_15 (1)

	BSF70 03 - 140518 3_16 (1)
	BSF70 03 - 140518 3_17 (1)
	BSF70 03 - 140518 3_18 (1)

	BSF70 _04_010817
	BSF70 04 - 010817 Front (1)
	BSF70 04 - 010817 FIll (1)
	BSF70 04 - 010817 4_01 (1)
	BSF70 04 - 010817 4_02 (1)
	BSF70 04 - 010817 4_03 (1)
	BSF70 04 - 010817 4_04 (1)

	BSF70 _05_140518
	BSF70 05 - 140518 FIll (1)
	BSF70 05 - 140518 Front (1)
	BSF70 05 - 140518 5_01 (1)
	BSF70 05 - 140518 5_02 (1)
	BSF70 05 - 140518 5_03 (1)
	BSF70 05 - 140518 5_04 (1)
	BSF70 05 - 140518 5_05 (1)
	BSF70 05 - 140518 5_06 (1)
	BSF70 05 - 140518 5_07 (1)
	BSF70 05 - 140518 5_08 (1)
	BSF70 05 - 140518 5_09 (1)
	BSF70 05 - 140518 5_10 (1)

	BSF70 _06_140518
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_01 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_02 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_03 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_04 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_05 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 Front (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 Fill (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_06 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_07 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_08 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_09 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_10 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_11 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_12 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_13 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_14 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_15 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_16 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_17 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_18 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_19 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_20 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_21 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_22 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_23 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_24 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_25 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_26 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_27 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_28 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_29 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_30 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_31 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_32 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_33 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_34 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_35 (1)
	BSF70 06 - 140518 6_36 (1)

	BSF70 _07_140518
	BSF70 07 - 140518 Front (1)
	BSF70 07 - 140518 Fill (1)
	BSF70 07 - 140518 2_01 (1)
	BSF70 07 - 140518 2_02 (1)
	BSF70 07 - 140518 2_03 (1)
	BSF70 07 - 140518 2_04 (1)
	BSF70 07 - 140518 2_05 (1)
	BSF70 07 - 140518 2_06 (1)

	BSF70 _08_140518
	BSF70 08 - 140518 Front 1 (1)
	BSF70 08 - 140518 Front 2 (1)
	BSF70 08 - 140518 8.01
	BSF70 08 - 140518 8.02
	BSF70 08 - 140518 8.03
	BSF70 08 - 140518 8.04
	BSF70 08 - 140518 8.05
	BSF70 08 - 140518 8.06
	BSF70 08 - 140518 8.07
	BSF70 08 - 140518 8.08

	BSF70 _09_140518
	BSF70 9A
	BSF70 9B

	BSF70 _10_140518
	BSF70 10A
	BSF70 10B

	BSF70 _09_140518a.pdf
	BSF70 9A
	BSF70 9B




